PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date:	May 16, 2023	[]	Consent	[X] Regular	
		[]	Workshop	[] Public Hearing	

Submitted By: Department of Airports

THE PRINT PRINT WHEN SHORE SHOWS SHO

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve:

- (A) A contract with Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. (Ranger) in the amount of \$20,228,016.90 and 516 Calendar Days for the Central Airfield Improvements at Palm Beach International Airport (PBI);
- (B) A Budget Transfer of \$16,242,272 in the Airport's Passenger Facility Charge (PFC) Fund, to transfer PFC funds to the Airport's Improvement and Development Fund; and
- (C) A Budget Amendment of \$20,228,017 in the Airport's Improvement and Development Fund to recognize PFC revenue and to provide budget for the Ranger contract.

Summary: This project was advertised utilizing the County's competitive bid process. On March 16, 2023, three (3) bids were received for the Central Airfield Improvements at PBI. Ranger, a Palm Beach County, Florida company has been identified as the lowest responsible/responsive bidder in the amount of \$20,228,016.90. This project includes reconstruction/rehabilitation of Taxiway B, reconstruction/rehabilitation of Runway 14-32 shoulder pavement north of Taxiway C; electrical and pavement marking south of Taxiway C, and grading within the Runway 14-32 safety area and removal of non-standard markings on Taxiway L to comply with current Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) standards. The scope consists of airfield pavement demolition, new airfield pavement, stormwater improvements, airfield markings, signage, and electrical edge lighting improvements. A Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) goal of 22% was established for this project. Ranger has committed to meet the DBE goal of 22%. Pursuant to changes to Chapter 332, Florida Statutes, effective October 1, 2020, a governing body of a commercial service airport may not approve purchases of contractual services in excess of the Category Five threshold amount of \$325,000 provided in Section 287.017, Florida Statutes, on a consent agenda. This contract exceeds the threshold amount and must be approved on the regular agenda. Countywide (AH)

The Taxiway B pavement was identified for Background and Policy Issues: rehabilitation in the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Statewide Pavement Maintenance Program. The design was completed in 2020; however, the project was delayed due to escalated construction costs requiring additional funding. This project includes realignment of existing Taxiway B1 and rehabilitation/reconstruction of Taxiway B. It also includes reconstruction/rehabilitation of Runway 14-32 shoulder pavement north of Taxiway C; removal of non-standard markings on Taxiway L, electrical and pavement marking south of Taxiway C, and grading within the Runway 14-32 safety area to comply with current FAA standards. Builder's Risk Insurance is not required for this project.

Attachments:

- Three (3) Original Contracts 1
- Bid Tabulation/Engineers and DBE Recommendation 2
- DBE Schedules 1 and 2 3.
- **Budget Transfer** 4.

Budget Amendment	t ·	
Marks and the first than the test and the first than the first than the first the first than the		NO. THE REAL PLANS AND MADE AND
Recommended By:	Jana Bube	<u> </u>
	Department Director	Date
Approved By:	Voalen	5/8/23
	County Administrator	Date

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Fi	ve Year Summary of F	scal Impact:				
	Fiscal Years	20 <u>23</u>	20 <u>24</u>	20 <u>25</u>	20 <u>26</u>	20 <u>27</u>
Opera Exter Progr In-Kir	al Expenditures ating Costs nal Revenues ram Income (County) nd Match (County) FISCAL IMPACT	\$20,228,017 (\$16,242,272) \$3,985,745				
	DITIONAL FTE TIONS (Cumulative)			-		
	n Included In Current E this item include the u		Yes _ ds? Yes _	N	o <u>X</u>	
Budg	et Account No.: Fund Reportin	4111 Departm g Category		Unit A45	5 <u>6</u> Objec	t <u>6504</u>
B.	Recommended Source	es of Funds/Sum	mary of Fis	scal Impac	t:	
	Approval of this item p \$20,228,016.90. Funding and local funds in the a	ng sources are Pl	FC funds in			
C.	Departmental Fiscal F	Review:	Medu	Malwo		
		III. REVIEW CO	<u>MMENTS</u>			
A.	OFMB Fiscal and/or C	ontract Dev. and	Control Co	mments:		
В.	OFMB Legal Sufficiency:	[21 23 Qui 13 A21.73	Contract	Dev. and	Control	2 5 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 /
	Assistant County Att	<u>£ 5/3</u> /23 orney		,		
C.	Other Department Rev	view:				
	Department Direc	tor				
DE\//	SED 44/47					

REVISED 11/17

(THIS SUMMARY IS NOT TO BE USED AS A BASIS FOR PAYMENT)



Palm Beach County Compliance Summary Report

Vendor Number	Vendor Name	AM Best Rating	g Insurance Carrier	Policy #	Eff. Date	Exp. Date Coverage	Coverage	Contract Number Contract Name	Contract Name
DX00002232	Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	Modified	Compliant					PB 23-3	Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
		A++g , XV	The Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut	CAP-5807B186-23	4/1/2023	4/1/2024	Auto Liability		
		A+g, XV	American Guarantee and Liability AEC-3776270-23 Insurance Company	AEC-3776270-23	4/1/2023	4/1/2024	Excess Liability		
		A++g, XV	Travelers Property Casualty Company of America	CUP-5809B407-23	4/1/2023	4/1/2024	Excess Liability		
		A++g, XV	The Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company	CO-5807B217-23	4/1/2023	4/1/2024	General Liability		
		A++g , XV	The Charter Oak Fire Insurance UB-8L888782-23 Company	UB-8L888782-23	4/1/2023	4/1/2024	Workers Comp		

 Risk Profile:
 Standard - General Services-AOA

 Required Additional Insured:
 Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners

Ownership Entity:

R2023 0701

THIS CONTRACT, made and entered on Muller 2023, between PALM BEACH COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "OWNER" and RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACTOR".

WITNESSETH:

That the said Contractor having been awarded the contract for:

CENTRAL AIRFIELD IMPROVEMENTS PALM BEACH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT No. PB 23-3

in accordance with the Bid therefore and for and in consideration of the promises and of the covenants and agreements, and of the payments herein specified, to be made and performed by the Contractor and the Owner, the Contractor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Owner to undertake and execute all of the said named work, in a good, substantial and workmanlike manner, and to furnish all the materials and all the tools and labor necessary to properly perform and complete the work ready for use, in strict accordance with all the provisions of the Contract including the following documents described below which are made a part hereof and incorporated herein by reference:

- Invitation to Bid and Instructions to Bidders dated February 2023.
- Completed Bond, Surety and Insurance Forms, dated _____
- Specifications, dated February 2023.
- General Provisions, dated February 2023.
- Special Provisions, dated <u>February 2023</u>.
- Addendum No. 1, dated <u>March 6, 2023</u>.
- Addendum No. 2, dated March 9, 2023.
- Addendum No. 3, dated March 13, 2023.
- Drawings, dated February 2023.
- Completed Bid and Attachments, dated March 16, 2023.

and to accept as full compensation for the satisfactory performance of this Contract the sum of <u>Twenty</u> <u>Million Two Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Sixteen and 90/100 Dollars</u> (\$ 20,228,016.90), Total Bid Amount, Base Bid plus Bid Alternate No. 2 for <u>Central Airfield Improvements</u> at <u>Palm Beach International Airport</u>.

The prices named in the Bid are for the completed work, and include the furnishing of all materials and all labor, tools, and appliances and all expense, direct or indirect, connected with the proper execution of the work and of maintaining the same until it is accepted by the Board of County Commissioners.

Time is of the essence. The Contractor shall commence the work to be performed under this Contract on the date set by the Owner in the written notice to proceed, continue the work with due diligence and shall complete the entire work per Attachment No. 2 to the Bid Form. Further, in the event interim milestone completion dates are established in Attachment No. 2 of the Bid Form for separable portions of the work, the Contractor agrees to complete said separable portions of the work in accordance with said milestone dates.

In case of failure on the part of the Contractor to complete the work within the time(s) specified in the Contract, or within such additional time(s) as may be granted by formal action of the Board of County Commissioners or fails to prosecute the work, or any separable part thereof, with such diligence as will insure its completion within the time(s) specified in the Contract or any extensions thereof, Owner will suffer damage, the amount of which is difficult, if not impossible to ascertain. Therefore, the Contractor shall pay to the Owner, as liquidated damages, the amounts indicated in the Milestone and Damages Data (Attachment #2 of the Bid Form) for each calendar day of delay that actual completion extends beyond the time limits specified in said Attachment until such reasonable time as may be required for final completion of work. In no way shall costs for liquidated damages be construed as a penalty on the Contractor.

Liquidated damages due to the Owner may be deducted from payments due to the Contractor, or may be collected from the Contractor or its surety or sureties. These provisions for liquidated damages shall not prevent the Owner, in case of the Contractor's default, from terminating the Contractor's right to proceed as provided in General Provision section 80-09 "Default and Termination of Contract".

As provided in F.S. 287.132-133, by entering into this contract or performing any work in furtherance hereof, the contractor certifies that it, its affiliates, suppliers, subcontractors and consultants who will perform hereunder, have not been placed on the Convicted Vendor List maintained by the State of Florida Department of Management Services within the 36 months immediately preceding the date hereof. This notice is required by F.S. 287.133 (3) (a).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida, has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the said County and caused the seal of the said County to be affixed hereto, and the Contractor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year written. The Contractor represents that it is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of itself R2023 MAY 1 6 2023 and its Surety. PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida ATTEST: JOSEPH ABRUZZO, Glerk of the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Circuit Court & Comptroller APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL CONDITIONS SUFFICIENCY Director, Department of Airports Assistant County Attor "CONTRACTOR" BY RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. (Corporate Name) corporation a FLORIDA TAYLOR LONBKEDO (insert state of corporation) (witness name printed) (signatory) (witness signature) JAMIE TIMMING (print signatory's name) (witness name printed) Its VICE PRESIDENT (print title) (Corporate Seal)

This page intentionally left blank



GEORGE H. FRIEDLANDER COMPANY Bonds & Insurance

1566 Kanawha Blvd., East 25311 PO Box 2466, Charleston, WV 25329 Telephone: 304/357-4520 * Fax: 304/345-8724 447 Montreal Ave., Melbourne, FL 32935 PO Box 10356, Melbourne, FL 32936 Telephone: 321/254-8477 * Fax 321/988-0209

April 17, 2023

Palm Beach County Engineering & Public Works Department Roadway Production Division 2300 N. Jog Road West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Re:

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

Bond Number: 107765048 Public Construction Bond

To Whom It May Concern,

As the Surety Company for Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. we have executed the captioned bond. Since the contract date is unknown, we have left the bonds undated. As a duly authorized Attorney-In-Fact for the Surety, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, permission is hereby granted to fill in the contract date on the bonds and power of attorney when the date is known. Also, the "signed and sealed" date on the bonds should be completed.

Sincerely,

William Phelps

Attorney-In-Fact for Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND

BOND NUMBER: 107765048 \$ 20,228,016.90 BOND AMOUNT: CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 20,228,016.90 CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. CONTRACTOR'S ADDRESS: 1645 N. Congress Ave. West Palm Beach, FL 33409 561-793-9400 CONTRACTOR'S PHONE: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America SURETY COMPANY: One Tower Square SURETY'S ADDRESS: Hartford, CT 06183 800-842-8496 PALM BEACH COUNTY OWNER'S NAME: OWNER'S ADDRESS: c/o Department of Airports 846 Palm Beach International Airport West Palm Beach, Florida 33406-1470 OWNER'S PHONE: (561) 471-7400 DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Rehabilitation of the existing airfield pavements and modifications to airfield geometry. Includes stormwater improvements, grading, paving, pavement markings, and airfield electrical. Palm Beach International Airport PROJECT LOCATION:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

3200 Belvedere Road

West Palm Beach, Florida 33406

PCN 00 43 43 31 01 001 0010

This Bond is issued in favor of the County conditioned on the full and faithful performance of the Contract.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that Contractor and Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners 301 N. Olive Avenue West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

as Obligee, herein called County, for the use and benefit of claimant as herein below defined, in the amount of <u>Twenty Million Two Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Sixteen and 90/100 Dollars</u> (\$20,228,016.90) Total Bid Amount, Base Bid plus Bid Alternate No. 2 for the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

W	H	FR	F	AS,	
				10,	

Principal has by written agreement dated May 16, 2023, entered into a contract with the County for

Project Name:

CENTRAL AIRFIELD IMPROVEMENTS

Project No.:

PB 23-3

Project Description:

Rehabilitation of the existing airfield pavements and the modifications to airfield geometry. Includes stormwater improvements, grading, paving, pavement markings,

and airfield electrical.

Project Location:

Palm Beach International Airport

3200 Belvedere Road

West Palm Beach, Florida 33406

in accordance with Design Criteria prepared by

NAME OF DESIGN FIRM:

HDR Engineering, Inc.

LOCATION OF FIRM:

1475 Centrepark Blvd. Suite 230

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

PHONE:

(561) 209-6600

FAX:

(561) 209-6606

which contract is by reference made a part hereof in its entirety, and is hereinafter referred to as the Contract.

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND is that if Principal:

- 1. Performs the contract dated May 16, 20 23 between Principal and County for the construction of Central Airfield Improvements at Palm Beach International Airport, Contract No. PB 23-3, the contract being made a part of this bond by reference, in the time and in the manner prescribed in the Contract and:
- 2. Pays County all losses, damages (including liquidated damages), expenses, costs, and attorneys' fees, including appellate proceedings, the County sustains because of a default by Principal under the contract and;
- 3. Performs the guarantee of all work and materials furnished under the contract for the time specified in the contract, then this bond is void; otherwise it remains in full force.

Whenever Principal shall be, and declared by COUNTY to be in default under the Contract, the COUNTY having performed COUNTY's obligations thereunder, the Surety may promptly remedy the default or shall promptly:

- 1. Complete the Contract in accordance with its terms and conditions; or
- 2. Obtain a bid or bids for completing the Contract in accordance with its terms and conditions, and upon determination by Surety of the lowest responsible bidder, or if the COUNTY elects, upon determination by the County and the Surety jointly of the lowest responsible bidder, arrange for a Contract between such bidder and COUNTY, and make available as the work progresses (even though there should be a default or a succession of defaults under the Contract or Contracts of completion arranged under this Paragraph) sufficient funds to pay the costs of completion, less the balance of the Contract price; but not exceeding, including other costs and damages for which the Surety may be liable hereunder, the amount set forth in the first paragraph hereof. The term "balance of the Contract price" as used in this paragraph, shall mean the total amount payable by COUNTY to Principal under the Contract and any amendments thereto, less the amount properly paid by COUNTY to Principal.

Any changes in or under the Contract Documents and compliance or noncompliance with any formalities connected with the Contract or the changes does not affect Surety's obligation under this bond. Any increase in the total contract amount as authorized by the COUNTY shall accordingly increase the Surety's obligation by the same dollar amount of said increase. The Principal shall be responsible for notification to Surety of all such changes.

Surety expressly acknowledges its obligations and liabilities for liquidated damages suffered by COUNTY under the provisions of the Contract Documents.

See subsection (2) of Section 255.05, Florida Statutes as amended for the notice and time limitations for claimants.

	PRINCIPAL:
	Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
U halan	By:(Print)
Witness for the Principal	Signature
	Jamie Timming, Vice President
	Title
	(SEAL)
	Address:
	1645 N. Congress Ave.
	West Palm Beach, FL 33409
	SURETY
	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America By: (Print)
Witness for the Surety	Signature
	William Phelps, Attorney-In-Fact and FL Resident Agent
	Title of the second sec
	Seal
	Address One Tower Square
	Hartford, CT 06183



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint WILLIAM D PHELPS of MELBOURNE, Florida, their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and

acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April, 2021.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026



Anna & Ilocal
Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

Senior Vice President

Robert L. Ranev.

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this

16th_{day of}

May

2023







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880.

Please refer to the above-named Attorney(s)-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.

CONTRACT PAYMENT BOND

BOND NUMBER:

107765048

BOND AMOUNT:

\$ 20,228,016.90

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 20,228,016.90

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

CONTRACTOR'S ADDRESS:

1645 N. Congress Ave.

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE:

561-793-9400

SURETY COMPANY:

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

SURETY'S ADDRESS:

One Tower Square

Hartford, CT 06183

800-842-8496

OWNER'S NAME:

PALM BEACH COUNTY

OWNER'S ADDRESS:

c/o Department of Airports

846 Palm Beach International Airport West Palm Beach, Florida 33406-1470

OWNER'S PHONE:

(561) 471-7400

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

Rehabilitation of the existing airfield pavements and modifications to airfield

geometry. Includes stormwater improvements, grading, paving, pavement

markings, and airfield electrical.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Palm Beach International Airport

3200 Belvedere Road

West Palm Beach, Florida 33406

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PCN 00 43 43 31 01 001 0010

This Bond is issued in favor of the County conditioned on the full and faithful performance of the Contract

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that Contractor and Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners 301 N. Olive Avenue West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

as Obligee, herein called County, for the use and benefit of claimant as herein below defined, in the amount of Twenty Million Two Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Sixteen and 90/100 Dollars (\$20,228,016.90) Total Bid Amount, Base Bid plus Bid Alternate No. 2 for the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

W	H	FR	FA	AS.
YY	11	-1	7	LU.

Principal has by written agreement dated _______ May 16 _____, 20_23 _, entered into a contract with the County for

Project Name: CENTRAL AIRFIELD IMPROVEMENTS

Project No.: PB 23-3

Project Description: Rehabilitation of the existing airfield pavements and the modifications to airfield

geometry. Includes stormwater improvements, grading, paving, pavement markings,

and airfield electrical.

Project Location: Palm Beach International Airport

3200 Belvedere Road

West Palm Beach, Florida 33406

in accordance with Design Criteria prepared by

NAME OF DESIGN FIRM: HDR Engineering, Inc.

LOCATION OF FIRM: 1475 Centrepark Blvd. Suite 230

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

PHONE: (561) 209-6600

FAX: (561) 209-6606

which contract is by reference made a part hereof in its entirety, and is hereinafter referred to as the Contract.

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND is that if Principal:

- 1. Promptly makes payment to all claimants as defined in Section 255.05(1), Florida Statutes supplying Principal with labor, materials and suppliers, used directly or indirectly by Principal in the prosecution of the work provided for in the Contract dated _____May 16___, 20__23_ between Principal and County for the construction of Central Airfield Improvements at Palm Beach International Airport, Contract No. PB 23-3 the Contract being made a part of this bond by reference, in the time and in the manner prescribed in the Contract, and:
- 2. Pays COUNTY all losses, damages, expenses, costs, and attorneys' fees, including appellate proceedings, the COUNTY sustains because of a default by Principal under the Contract.

Then this bond is void; otherwise it remains in full force.

Any changes in or under the Contract Documents and compliance or noncompliance with any formalities connected with the Contract or the changes does not affect Surety's obligation under this bond. Any increase in the total contract amount as authorized by the COUNTY shall accordingly increase the Surety's obligation by the same dollar amount of said increase. The Principal shall be responsible for notification to Surety of all such changes.

See Sections 255.05(2) and 255.05(10), Florida Statutes as amended for the notice and time limitations for claimants.

V. Smla	PRINCIPAL: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. By:(Print)
Witness for the Principal	Signature
	Jamie Timming, Vice President Title
	(SEAL)
	Address: 1645 N. Congress Ave.
	West Palm Beach, FL 33409
	SURETY Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America By: (Print)
Witness for the Surety	Signature
	William Phelps, Attorney-In-Fact and FL Resident Agent Title Seal Address One Tower Square
	Hartford, CT 06183



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint WILLIAM D PHELPS , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and MELBOURNE

Florida acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April, 2021.







State of Connecticut

Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President City of Hartford ss.

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June. 2026



This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 16th day of

May

2023.







To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880. Please refer to the above-named Attorney(s)-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.

CORPORATE CERTIFICATE

P	BC PROJECT NUMBER: PB 23-3		DATE: 4/17/23	
Th	e undersigned hereby certifies that the following a	are true and co	prrect statements:	
1.	That he/she is the Secretary of RANGER (S) existing in good standing under the laws of the referred to as the "Corporation", and that the folk Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors 2023 in accordance with the laws of the State of of Incorporation and the By-laws of the Corporation	he State of _ llowing Resolof the Corpor the State of Ir	lutions are true and correct copies of certain ration as of the 13th day of July	er in
	RESOLVED , that the Corporation shall enter in political subdivision of the State of Florida and the it	nto that certain he Corporation	n Agreement between Palm Beach County, nn, a copy of which is attached hereto, and b	a se
	FURTHER RESOLVED, that Same time hereby authorized and instructed to execute s necessary and appropriate for the Corporation to	such Agreeme	ent and such other instruments as may be	is se
2.	That the foregoing resolutions have not been mo and remain in full force and effect as of the date	dified, amend hereof.	led, rescinded, revoked or otherwise change	ed
3.	That the Corporation is in good standing under the if other, and has qualified, if legally required, to and authority to enter into such Agreement.	he laws of the do business i	State of Florida or its State of Incorporation the State of Florida and has the full pow	on er
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set day of APAL, 2 (Signatory) (Print Signatory's Name) It's Secretary	.0 <u>23</u> .	affixed the Corporate Seal of the Corporation (CORPORATE SEAL)	on
on	WORN TO (OR AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIPTION TO (OR AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIPTION OF AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIPTION OF AFFIRMED AND SUBSCRIPTION	BED before m	ne by means of [) physical presence or [2023 by the Secretary of the aforesa as identification and with] nid ho
N	PENELOPE DUTAN MY COMMISSION # HH 118774 EXPIRES: April 19, 2025 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	Print Not NOTAR' State of F	Tary Name Y PUBLIC Florida at Large mission Expires:	

Federal Front End Documents Central Airfield Improvements Palm Beach International Airport

FORM OF GUARANTEE

GUARANTEE FOR Ranger Construction In	idustries, Inc.
--------------------------------------	-----------------

We, the undersigned, hereby guarantee that the Central Airfield Improvements at Palm Beach International Airport, Palm Beach County, Florida, which we have constructed and bonded, has been done in accordance with the plans and specifications; that the work constructed will fulfill the requirements of the guaranties included in the Contract Documents. We agree to repair or replace any or all of the work, together with any other adjacent work which may be damaged in so doing, that may prove to be defective in the workmanship or materials within a period of one year from the date of issuance to us of the Notice of Substantial Completion of the above named work by the County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, without any expense whatsoever to said County of Palm Beach, ordinary wear and tear and unusual abuse or neglect excepted.

In the event of our failure to comply with the above-mentioned conditions within five (5) calendar days after being notified in writing by the Board of County Commissioners, Palm Beach County, Florida, we, collectively or separately, do hereby authorize Palm Beach County to proceed to have said defects repaired and made good at our expense and we will honor and pay the costs and charges therefore upon demand. When correction work is started, it shall be carried through to completion.

DATED		
(Notice of Substantial Completion	Date)	

SEAL AND NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY

(Seal)

CONTRACTOR

Ranger	Construction	n Indusi	ries,	lnc.

(Contractor Name)

(Seal

By:

(Contractor Signature)

Jamie Timming, Vice President

(Print Name and Title)

SURETY

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

(Surety Name)

(Seal)

By:

(Surety Signature)

William Phelps, Attorney-In-Fact and FL Resident Agent

(Print Name and Title

Guarantee Must Contain Original Signatures No Copies will be accepted.



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint WILLIAM D PHELPS of MELBOURNE, Florida, their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and

acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April, 2021.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026



Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

Robert I Raney

Senior Vice President

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this

day of







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880.

Please refer to the above-named Attorney(s)-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.

DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

Approved by OMB 0348-0046

Complete this form to disclose lobbying activities pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (See reverse for public burden disclosure.)

1. Type of Federal Action:	2. Status of Federa	al Action:	3. Report Type:	
a. contract	a. bid/c	offer/application	a. initial fili	ing
b. grant	b. initia	l award	b. materia	
c. cooperative agreement	c. post-	-award	For Material (Change Only:
d. loan			year	quarter
e. loan guarantee			date of las	st report
f. loan insurance				
4. Name and Address of Reportin	g Entity:	5. If Reporting Er	ntity in No. 4 is a Su	ubawardee, Enter Name
☐ Prime ☐ Subawardee		and Address of	Prime:	
Tier	, if known:			
		1)		
Congressional District, if known	7:	Congressional	District, if known:	
6. Federal Department/Agency:		7. Federal Progra	m Name/Description	on:
		CFDA Number,	if applicable:	
8. Federal Action Number, if know	n:	9. Award Amoun	t, if known:	
		\$		
40 November 1 Address of Labor	i.a. Fatitu		rforming Corvines	(including address if
10. a. Name and Address of Lobb		The second secon	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	(including address if
(if individual, last name, first r	name, IVII):	different from I	Section and the control of the contr	
		(last name, firs	t riame, wii).	
NO LOBBYING ACTIVITIES)			
	(attach Continuation Che	ot(a) SETITA if pages	and	
11. Amount of Payment (check all	(attach Continuation She		nent (check all that a	apply):
-	<u> </u>		ioni (orroon an irrai	
\$ actual	planned	a. retainer		
		b. one-time t		
12. Form of Payment (check all that	at apply):	c. commissi		
a. cash		d. contingen	it fee	
b. in-kind; specify: nature		e. deferred		
value	Mary belleving and the Salah S	f. other; spe	cify:	
				- 1 - 1'
14. Brief Description of Services				cluding oπicer(s),
employee(s), or Member(s) co	ntacted, for Payme	ent Indicated in Itei	m 11:	
		et(s) SF-LLLA, if necess	ary)	- Control of the Cont
15. Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL		Yes	No 7	
16. Information requested through this form is authorize	ad by title 31 U.S.C. section	Signature:	Vands Pmun	n-i
1352. This disclosure of lobbying activities is a m upon which reliance was placed by the tier above wh		//	OVELAS BROW	NINT
or entered into. This disclosure is required pursua information will be reported to the Congress semi-ann				
public inspection. Any person who fails to file the	required disclosure shall be	Title:	CRETARY TRE	MON KEK
subject to a civil penalty of not less that \$10,000 an each such failure.	a not more than \$100,000 for	Telephone No.: _((561) 7939400	Date: <u>4/17/23</u>
	and the state of the state of	LANCON PART - ELECTRON	Control Tolking Control	Authorized for Local Reproduction
Federal Use Only:				Standard Form LLL (Rev. 7-97)



COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR Verdenia C. Baker DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS



Attachment No. 2

Based on the review by Palm Beach County Department of Airports (Exhibits A & B), it is our intent to recommend the award of the contract to **Ranger Construction Industries**, **Inc.** for the below listed project:

Central Airfield Improvements
Palm Beach International Airport
Palm Beach County Project No. PB 23-3
Department of Airports

Total Bid Amount, Base Bid:

\$19,886,460.65

Bid Alternate No. 2:

\$ 341,556.<u>25</u>

Total (Base Bid + Bid Alternate No. 2):

\$20,228,016.90

Cynthia M. Portnoy, Deputy Director
Palm Beach County Department of Airports

Dated: April 3, 2023

(Page 1 of 17)

846 PALM BEACH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT West Palm Beach, Florida 33406-1470 (561) 471-7400 FAX: (561) 471-7427 www.pbia.org

PALM BEACH COUNTY GLADES AIRPORT Pahokee PALM BEACH COUNTY PARK AIRPORT Lantana NORTH COUNTY GENERAL AVIATION AIRPORT
Palm Beach Gardens

"An Equal Opportunity-Affirmative Action Employer"

Exhibit "A"

March 30, 2023

Mr. Gary Sypek Senior Deputy Director of Airports Airport Development Palm Beach County Department of Airports 846 Palm Beach International Airport West Palm Beach, Florida 33406-1470

RE: Bid Tabulation and Letter of Recommendation to Award Palm Beach County Department of Airports

Bid No. PB 23-3

Palm Beach International Airport (PBI)
Central Airfield Improvements

Dear Gary Sypek,

Bids were received and read aloud by the Palm Beach County Department of Airports for the above-named project on Thursday, March 16th, 2023, at 2:00p.m. local time. The project was separated into a Base Bid and two (2) Bid Alternates to allow the Department of Airports flexibility related to award based on project phasing and funding. A total of three (3) bids were submitted from the following construction companies:

	BASE	EID ALT: 1	BID ALT. 2	TOTAL
Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	\$19,886,460.65	\$20,287,673.85	\$341,556.25	\$40,515,690.75
Rosso Site Development, Inc.	\$22,041,628.22	\$21,383,004.93	\$405,477.78	\$43,830,110.93
Ryan Incorporated Southern	\$22,844,172.20	\$20,005,340.92	\$335,650.00	\$43,185,163.12
Engineer's Estimate (HDR)	\$17,461,712.89*	\$17,273,840.98*	\$295,885.80*	\$35,031,439.67*

^{*}Engineer's Estimate includes a 5% contingency as presented in the final OPC provided to the DOA during the Issued for Bid Review.

The evaluation and analysis of the bids received finds that the bid submitted by **Ranger Construction Industries**, **Inc.** is the apparent lowest responsive bid, inclusive of the bid alternates. The DBE evaluations and good faith efforts have not been reviewed by HDR, and the final recommendation will be contingent on the Department of Airports review.

The apparent lowest bid represents a cost of approximately **16**% above the Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost (OPC). The comparison of bid items presented in the attached Bid Tabulation provides information on the percent difference between the Engineer's Unit Prices and the Contractor's Unit Prices. The largest impact to the higher bid prices appears to be due to the asphalt prices. The asphalt unit prices ranged between \$61 and \$89 higher per ton than the Engineer's OPC. In addition to the increased asphalt prices, inflation across most items continues to be a factor.

1475 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 230, West Palm Beach, FL US 33401-7425

(561) 209-6600

hdrinc.com

(Page 2 of 17)

In addition to the bid price form tabulation, the submitted bid packages were reviewed for compliance with all required forms and documentation. The following table is a summary of the documentation submitted by each bidder.

	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	ROSSO SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC.	RYAN INCORPORATED SOUTHERN
Bid Form and Attachments Checklist	1	1	1
Attachment No. 1	1	1	1
Attachment No. 2	1	1	1
Attachment No. 3	2 (missing license or cert number)	1	1
Attachment No. 4	2 (missing contract amounts)	1	1
Attachment No. 5	1	1	1
Attachment No. 6a	4 (N/A)	4 (N/A)	4 (N/A)
Attachment No. 6b	4 (N/A)	4 (N/A)	4 (N/A)
Attachment No. 7	1	1	1
Attachment No. 8	Defer to DOA	Defer to DOA	Defer to DOA
Attachment No. 9	Defer to DOA	Defer to DOA	Defer to DOA
Attachment No. 10	Defer to DOA	Defer to DOA	Defer to DOA
Attachment No. 11	2 (missing annual gross receipts)	1	2 (missing annual gross receipts)
Attachment No. 12	1	1	1
Attachment No. 13	1	1	1
Attachment No. 14	1	1	1
Attachment No. 15	1	1	1
Attachment No. 16	1	1	1
Attachment No. 17	1	1	1
Attachment No. 18	1	1	1
Attachment No. 19	1	1	1
Attachment No. 20	1	1	1
Addendum 1 Acknowledgement	1	1	1
Addendum 2 Acknowledgement	1	1	1
Addendum 3 Acknowledgement	1	1	1

Legend:

- 1 = Responded adequately
 2 = Responded with minor corrections or clarifications needed
 3 = Responded inadequately
- 4 = Did not respond

hdrinc.com

1475 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 230, West Palm Beach, FL US 33401-7425 (561) 209-6600

The initial recommendation by HDR is to award the contract to Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder in accordance with the Bid Forms submitted, outside of the DBE requirements. The final recommendation is contingent on the Department of Airports internal legal and DBE review.

Should you have any questions, or if further information is required, please do not hesitate to call us.

Sincerely,

HDR Engineering, Inc.

William Bowdoin, P.E. Senior Project Manager

hdrinc.com

1475 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 230, West Palm Beach, FL US 33401-7425 (561) 209-6600

(Page 4 of 17)

Bid Pince Form v 010422 Addendum No. 3 | March 13, 2023

HID PRICE FORM EVALUATION ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO THE BID FORM

BASE CONTRACT BID

lid Number PH 23-3

March 30, 2023

8720,534.00 \$24,340.45 \$23,556.0 Total Amount (Dallars-Cents) RYAN INCORPORATED SOUTHERN 3-247°. 25.0% 1 17. Unit Price Variance (%) \$2,704.55 \$1.50 3 \$12,600.90 \$23.06 \$14.40 854 06 \$75.45 y) (3. SISPR S16 70 95 128 \$23.78 \$236.40 \$212.40 SZ0 38 \$64, 190 00 Unit Price (Bollars-Cents) \$1,600 bon red \$2,574,455 70 577,340 00 \$3,710,320.00. 551,584.00 SS 15,250 OR \$30,420.00 \$157,542.00 \$792,951.00 9116,212 of \$2,204,162 X2 29 hos 1268 \$18,224.60 \$9,750.08 \$3,564,000 Total Amount (Dollars-Crnts) ROSNO SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC. N.34 13. ÷ 1 Unit Price Variance (%) \$254 ma \$237 6a 1615 52% 17 95 018 \$1,649.60 \$9.86 591123 SPUS \$14.51 \$23.13 Unit Price (Dollars-Cents) \$311,716.87 510.73 \$7.66 SK28,121.76 \$2,204,162.82 \$124,591.67 \$54,860.00 C201, 200 no 83,499,X75 BU \$235,625 00 \$6-12, 160 BB 52.928,850.08 553,100.00 Total Amount (Dollars-Cents) E. 1 1 1345, 125 Unit Price Variance (%) 06.812 en:our.r.22 S7 70 \$2,0528 \$5 011 55,40 00 155 \$21.10 \$5.35 \$21.50 \$21.50 Unit Price (Dollars-Cents) \$225,000 ut \$2,941,000.00 63 100 00 \$225 BHB H \$2,362,500.00 S-40 (N) (00) SPARED Total Amount (Dallars-Cents) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 00 FS \$2,500 au S13 00 \$2.750,7052 51,273,130,00 \$500.00 Unit Price (Dollars-Cents) \$646,565 00 11,599 15,700 11,306 12,100 45,299 2,600 68.290 37,500 36.800 30,100 22,500 1,500 1.406 20.05 13,500 Quantity ž. **i**t. = TON GM. 55 25 5 Ż ÷, KOL GAI. ÷ č XX. 33 Œ 5 × -Ž ¥ Ö 5 EA 1.3 l'nlt <u>s</u> 3 VI.I. $V_{\mathcal{A}}$ × Temporary Waterborne Pavement Markang, Vellow without Glass Bearle P.620-\$-4a Temporary Waterborne Pavenient Marking, White without Glace Beads 29 [5-620-5.2d] Waterborne Facement Marking, Black without Glass Boads Waterburne Pavement Marking, Yellow with Glass Beads P-620-5 2a Waterborne Pavement Marking, White with Class Bends Waterborne Pavement Marking, Red with Olass Boods P.101-51 Pull Depth Asphalt Removal, including Base Material Runway Shoulder Umergeney Lemporary Restoration Temporary Pollution, Eroston and Silistics Control Soutractor Quality Control Program (CQCP) Pavenient Marking Removal, Waterbeame Mobilization (Maximum 10% of 18td Price) Maintenance of Air Operations, Area Traffic Cold Milling, Variable Depth (0 to 4 Inches) 33. D-701-5.1 IK Reinforced Concepts Phys. Class V. Asphalt Mixture Stabilized Base Course P-211-5 1a Lune Rock Base Gourse, 7-Inch Depth P-211-5 1b Lime Rock Base Course, 3-Inch Depth 18 Pa152-1-1 Compacted Subgrade, 12-Inth Depth P-GIL2-5-1 Finufalied Asphalt Prime Cost Removal of Stormwater Structure 19 P-154-5 (Subbase Course, 4-Inch Deph Jamilafied Asphalt Tack Coat Removal of Stoffwater Pipe Wildlife Banow Protection Temporary Datch Crossing 11720-3 4 Project Record Documents Unclay offed Excavation Asphalt Surface Course 16 P-152-12 Muck Frenwators Crack Scaling Specification Description Stripping P-620-5 2b V P-403-8 I P-620-5 5 41 P-620-5 4b P-152-41 P-101-8 1 P-603-5 1 28 P-620-5 2c 15-101-5 5 t 5-101-3 P-101-5-4 P-101-5 Z P-151-11 17 P-152-43 C-105-6 1 C-105-6.3 01030-84 11030-93 C-102-51 C-100-811 C-In5-6.2

A 7

2 <u>-</u> Local and Federal Front End Central Airfield Improvements Palm Boach International Airper

(Page 5 of 17)

HID PRICE FORM EVALFATION ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO THE BID FORM

March 10, 2023

yerdication Sm.			ENGINEER	T		Total Facility		Cale Price	Tale Polos	Total vengund	Their Prefere	Unit Price	Total Amount
Heation Description	_		Unit Price		Unit Price	Cult Price	Total Amount	(Dollars-Crits)	Variance (%)	(Dollars-Cents)	(Dollars-Cents)	Variance (%)	(Dollars-Cents)
	L'alt	Ournilly	(Dollars-Cents)			Variance (**)	(Dellary-Critis)	00 5413	s,	SKI. 500.00	\$251.06	- 140	565,275 68
D-201-5 2 24" Reinforced Contrete Ptpc, Class V	1	250	S100.09	\$73,000 00	\$15k 50	27	All Timbe	10000	,	BB 800-6915	\$32001	.10	\$168,005 00
1920/1-5 i 3ti" Reminered Contract Pape, Class V	4	500	90 0113	00 000 5918	\$227.00	:di:	\$113,500.00	23.43.10					
	JI		\$175.00	A C						000 200 000	27.752	154.	S161,621,67
Dental Charles (Darce) flux (Tax V	ā	230	90 905S	00.000,0412	\$150.50	-100-	8150,140 00				93 0183	**9%	816,397.26
	Ξ	۶	\$650.00	S3 1,000 00	\$625.50	Ť	\$12,510 00	\$3,500 00	,500°,	57X,000 ti0	2017.00		M. San Paca
_	1	9	Sxou on	an ada agus	\$5.005	-1.	00 006'918S	\$1,467.98	16.4	8563,160.00	K)67.72	7.17	a ventre e
	: :	7	00 000 00	520 000 00	\$2,290.00	12%,	\$45,880.00	53,950 (00	290%	X78,000 tio	\$1 793 15	* 562	815,861.00
15201-5 8 (60) Remjereed Contracts Paps, Class V	÷	5	1 maria	ins day yes	9 7 110 180	162*	\$68,200.00	\$3,999.00	2002.*	578,000 000	\$3,274.95	1520-	\$65,499.00
[1,701-5.9] RF Renterced Consisted Pips, Class V	2	S.	C1, 200 (0)	S.D.CRINI CO.									
D-251-5.1 Airwalt Rused Holet	Y	•	00 000 095		Control of the contro	2.7	110 005 (1XS	920 80H OC	12°	\$10.1 000 00	\$15.289 34	7.	536.440 23
15-351-5.2 HEXT Duch Booken Infect. Pype G	ú	~	818,500 00	305 Sup un	Maria and Aller Brita and Alle		De DOZ 1113		36.	\$22,100.001	821.246 66	217-	521,246.66
12.751-53 [FDOT Dick Botion Infet, Eyro H	EA	-	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	ot 005 115		NIT. See to	Š					
PATE-14 [FDOT Manhose, Type J Bottom (Blonack 6 ft Dansetter)	NA.		00'000'615										
127515.5 (FDOT Manhole, Princ) Bottom (Round, 7.0 Diameter)	K.Y		\$20,000.00										
Control of	EA		00 900 123				18.			A			
1973 (1972) Trivit Management (1973) Tester (1974) (1973) Damaster)	EA	·	20,000,028								91 619 1 (3	****	\$29,624 10
A DIAM CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF T	I.A	2	00 000 615	S18,000 00	\$17,400.00	· K*,	\$34,X00 0K			Ne Dody, Page 1	all		EFRACS
[E75]-5 K. PUKM Mannott, 13 pt. Francium on a viv	EA	-	S20,040 HO	S20 000 02S	825,600 00	28°	525,600 00	0t S12,495 40	-13.	217,495 40	\$20,047.		211 001 0
15.751-5 9 [FLEE] Mandode Type J Bottom (7 ft x 8 ft)			000000	Bit day for	\$19.700.00	14-	ww.coc.orx	S23,786 BI	2	\$24,700.00	\$49,315.11	1117.0	H CD into
15-781-5 10 TTOOT Manhole: 1 vpc. J Bottom (11 B x \$ 10)	<u>a</u>	-	734 com ea	on many year	10 nox 543	13.	31.008.252	80 S24,700 (x)	4-	S24,740 nu	\$52.915 11	******	\$52,915 1.1
12-751-5 11 FDOT Manhole, Type J Bottom (J1 ft x X ft)	FA	-	CS (100) 001	100 Marie 276		434	80.052.52	0) 117.72	\$45.	\$7,711 60	55.176.17	4	85,176 17
D-751-5 12 [FEXT 24" Aftered End Section	EA	-	\$5,000 to	\$5,000.00			or on cra	1	,	\$8.134 G	71 610,92	-11-	76, etn. 12
13.751-5 (3) FFXXI 30' Double Mussed Fud Section	F.	-	\$13,000 up	S13,960 aff	V) 3,666 no		The state of the s				\$6,196.84	24.0	\$18,506.52
	k4	-	\$5,000.00	915,060 cm	83,170,00	-77.	SV.516 to			20 (60) 64.5	SIZORORO	.1X-	\$12,860.09
20 ct. 6 26 Services and Video Verification of Evoluting Statellines and Popes	s:	-	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$12,700.00	-32.	\$17,70H G4			•			RU THUR THUS
	1.8	-	\$ 150,000 00	8350,000,000	SAGR, HOU IN	1.5	STAKERED BY	8878		*			00 til 0 23
dunos.	1	100	90 015	KI DUD'I S	01 615	-16*,	18 the 15	Rin S22.10	0 -2%	S22111 G0			m cor co
	+	35	550 00	DO 105°FS	851138	- K.	10 at 2 t S	00 SE 1975	-1×	\$1,315.00			an agreement
	+	=	CHIRCHOLD	\$11,200.00	5278.50	£-	81225100	00 \$118 50	9	511,01418			
1, 10%-53 3 4" x 30" greated bods connected to counterpoint	S :]	6160.00	10 B09 25	\$11175	-24.	\$5,005.00	(4) 8138 (4)	-6-	\$5,720 KM	00 UCIS 0		\$5,2 kit tik
L-103-5.4 Additional 10' ground fod sections	1	7		0.000.000	51 15	.134	\$16,855.00	95 18	£7.	\$42,588.00	0 S1 41	-28°	S,19, 31,2 III
1, 1983 5 - 76 bare oild AWG counterpoise conductor installed over conduit system	11	27,340	B 2				30 NG D X 17 X	27-25 90		89151e8	S2 28	, etc. 3.5	S188,784 00
1. [108-5.6] ax, 3EV, 1-x21 conductor installed in new and evoluing conduit ductionik system	=	82,800	9; CS	11.0007.02S				07.23	91	OH OME YS	er 23	1,01	S1120.00
1108-57 section continued promd conductor invalled in new and evising conduit dischark.	11 II	1,340		S2 425 (9)	62	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100							
L105.5.5 FAA-18 strand fiber optic cable installed in new and existing conductionthank system	5		828.00				NO CHES COS	53.53	W17	9) 05/222	0.5 84 20	, es	\$21,000 00
+	31	5.000	51.00	0.000,052				5		\$975 00	OD BRACS	-38-	ON ORIOS
	<u> </u>		51,500 00	S1,500 60	n \$852.50	-13.					-		

(Page 6 of 17)

BF-4.2R of 4.12R

BID PRICE FORM EVALIATION ATTACHMENT NO, 1 TO THE BID FORM

NID FORM

1,432		1		TAINER	The second second	A/ 01.1.1.1.1.1							Alvertine and annual property	
ĺ		というない	Section of the Sectio	Law Williams	ENGINEER'S ENTING IE	KANDERA	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDIVIDUALING	Walkes, tac.		This Police	Total Amount	Cult Price	Unit Price	Tetal Amount
Specification	ation Description	Į.	Quantity	Unit Price (Dollars-Cents)	Total America (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amount (Dollars-Cents)	(Dollars-Cruis)	Variance (**)	(Dollars-Cents)	(Bollary-Crnts)	Variance (%)	(Dollars-Centy)
N.			ľ	00 00 00 TeS	00 000 125	00.609718	-160	98 009°EIS	\$20,150 88	e d'	\$20,151,052	S18,600 to	-1120	\$13,600.08
1-199-52		1.7		341.000		on ord acc	-1-1-1	\$28.400.00	\$12,500.00	10-2	\$12,500.00	S13, G10 90	-3/2-	513 600 00
1-109-53	1	EA	-	\$25,000 00	\$25, IKM 04	an put/w/x		000 000 000	01000000	1179,	\$32,516 00	\$30,000.00	100*	somones
1-1199-5-4	1	s i	-	00 000315	215,000 cm	23.400 e8		620			150 GOU BY	\$50,000.00		\$50,000 00
1.100.5 \$	-	MI	_	00 100 055	OS 0110 05S	\$50,000 000		\$59,000.00	250				ĝ	00 000 PC18
1	\neg	=	27,000	815 00	\$405,000 for	SH 10	÷;	\$307,850 00	\$13.00	-16.	00 000 TSES	S12.00		P. 10
15-011-1	- 1	100	を対した。	90 000										
1,110-52	3885				100 min 200	of acc	e) C	V16.920 BH	\$32.50	-111-	\$42.250.00	830 00	-35-)0 d00'68'S
1-110-5 3		1.F	1,800	10 OF S	an armines			the free const		**!	9118,950 00	\$36.00	*,07	5100,800 (0
1-1 m-5 4	Т	31	1,050	245 00	\$137,250.00	834 BB	*#5.	S101.3F05 du			111 / 12 / 1112	9,013	.7.1°.	\$80.X\$0.0K
	(One 2" HDPE cendual directional lancel 43" deep beneath existing full strength and shoulder	31	7,700	\$10.00	S308 GRØ 06	50.03	45L	00 5 10 '92 5	SH 38	-72°	00 0.79'2 XX			
1-110-5 \$	- 1			\$50.00										
1.110-5.6	SP/AS				an age or a	08 043	*****	04.208,12	645.00	-8.2 %-	45,596.54	\$42.00		\$5.166.00
1.110.57	1.5.7 Inferespt existing conduit system and comeet to new conduit system	ā	121	STORING N	DIE CONS			of the same	01.012	176.	81.20;494.0E	82.43	34.	2111,400 (0)
1	1-110-5 8 Abandan exasting deschank with Bowable fill, complete	Ē	1,000	מוז מבצ	SSD, RIGHT GRO	635.20		d may 2016			00 911. 53	S2 040 (to	1300	\$2,040,00
1-115-51	7-	E.	-	\$2,200.00	\$2.200.00	an men'iS	-15.	S1, 930 00	0 \$2.240.00			2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
100		K		\$4,000.00									***************************************	07.024.3
3	3.1	E	7	00 000'015	\$40,000 09	CX,750 00	1.7	34.8000,252	O Stoulous	£ 6	80 upo 875			
Ē	L-115.5.3. [L-86.7] for dameter boltembers year junction can junctum the contract of the contr			150 160 163	(10 100 CA2	Do ous ots	111-	575 GOU (H	812.350 10	-	S86,350 00	01 S11,400 tid	a div	S.P., SUGLIN
1-115-5.4		E.A.			CO PULL TO S	00 007 203	ş	S46, 800 to	00 S17,875 00	ž.	00 \$29,628 on	516,500.00		\$49,500.00
13	1,-115-5 \$ [1-857 16" diameter bottombes 6 can junction can plaza austalited in earth	ΕΛ		\$16,500 mg	na tais Ars	15 Carrier 18	10.000							
85 [1115-5.6	5.5.6. [LAGT 16] dameter bostembes X can people can plaza batalled in cards.	42		318,500.00					0)00 603		DO RECESS	525, 120,00	139	\$75,080.00
13	[1] [5-57] Provide and install J'S F&F internal dimension concept mathole and cover in earth, complete	E	~	00 000/618	\$57,000.00	\$21,600 (40	26.0	BLDRS775			M Sac Cio	Gill S	***	511.340.00
		13	-	\$500 00	eaus'uls	\$511.59	27,	810,731 8	910 \$835 000	13.	m correc			
3	1,-115.5.8 Intercept existing light base can be call to calling parenters and countries of consequences of the call of the case on evolute base.		1	00 10035	(8) 105 OF 5	S1 175	.614°	7 127,L12	55 858 00	-48°-	SIG SAS IR	n \$192.00	452.0	87766'CIN
3	[-115-5 9] Removal of existing light and provide and install emposary 1-807 (1-805 caver on excenting one).		×	DEL CHECK	at any and			0F 64'9'CS	0t 9£\$ 0t	-202-	S3,023 M	09 1 E S 3 1 G D		\$2.788.80
3	1,115-5 to Removal of evisting junction can light base can in earth evisting payenent evinplete	3	ž	8250 0315				m 500 513	00 5855 00	-124,	\$52,650.00	00 015S 00	-104-	348,600 AC
3	1-115-5 11 Removal of existing junction can light base can in full strength pavement, complete	ΕV	OF.	\$3,006.00	399,040 (44			and the second s				00 62.50	- July -	110 (19)E 1 S
13	1-115-5-12 Removal of existing confere manifele, complete	Æ		\$1,250.00	910,000 tol	\$5 7082	1 2/9°	n.Tel'ss						
02	[-1] S.C.(3). Removal of existing 3 cm junction can place, complete.	ā		\$1,000.00							00 9513	M State	* 536° -	8144 50
-		Œ	_	1 \$3,200 00	53,210 00	05 98150 00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	05 98 15					-010-	\$210.00
		EA		1 \$3,500 00	N1 000 ES	00 6618	-110-	8199 OF	00 8227 50	200				
-		123		0000015										D OAT 13
6		ī		00 0055 9	00 000125	05 0712 50	-,44,-	00 t£0,12	90 \$195.00	60 AII.	00 021.120 00	CO STANDO	7	
3	1, 1155-17 Abandon existing base can and provide and install new times cover, compress			63 600 50										
3	[-115-5] K. Relexate existing consisted 4'x1'x1x' intensi dimension manhole, complete	5												
=	[11] 5-5, 19 Inservept and core driff existing manhole in earth and common for combat 3251470.	53						0.080 5513	52,69489		* c192,400 ca	Gal \$2, 400 tkg	4	\$177,690.04
1-	See Usfol HELLID taxway cleaned safe light and new base can installed in new shortful: 15125-5 I revenient	Œ	1	74 \$2,500 00	_					2.7	S72 X00 00	10 HOT ES 00	.316.	\$67,200.00
94	New L-MaT(I), LED taxway devated edge light and new base can invisibled in existing instance.	£	"	28 STANGO			•					00 81,720 60	2.2	563,368100
	1 as 6 1 New 1 - 86 PTet 1 ED taxings cleanfel edge light installed on existing base can	2		48 S1,300 HB	562,4160.00	10 S1.250 tm	1				-			The state of the s

Aktiski Impiovements Systeh international Aktront

BF-4.3R of 4,12R

(Page 8 of 17)

							A Charles	PACTOR STATE AND STREET INC.	DESTRIES, INC.	ROSS	ROSSO SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC.	IENT, INC.	RYAN	RVAN INCORPORATED N	OCTUBER,
				555	ENGINE Unit Price	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Price Total Amount	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Unit Price Variance (%)	Tetal Amount (Hollars-Centy)	Unit Price (Dellars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amount (Dollars-Cents)
75 BE	Specification No.	Description	Ž.	Ousnitty	(Dellars-Cente)	(Dellars-Cente)	(Dallars-Cents)	variance (50)	00 001 65	\$2,145.00	-18-	\$10,725.00	\$1,980.00	-24%	0.400/163
102	1-125-54	1	E	-	\$2,610 00	an 600's 15	N. Antonio		00 100 200	17 201 08	-22%	\$42,900.00	53,950,00	ħ	\$39 600 0
103	1-125-5 5	+	á	2	\$5,500 00	\$55,000.00	\$3,750 100	4.77	DR GDS GCS	601 055 TS	-24%	215,500 00	54,280.00	*.01-	\$12,0810
FOI	1-125-5.6	1	EA	o.	56,000 00	60 000 GPS	S3,9%0 (88		THE OUT AND	4727.03	11.	05.01.025	\$2,250 00	* 4127.	\$56,250 0
ğ	+-	-	FA	ห	S2, Non 60	\$70,060.00	Bo III 25	1,	23.53 miles		100	05.215.12	82,310,09	*.KC-	811.550 0
1	+		E	×	83,200 (0)	514,000 90	\$2,190.00	-12%	80 056'015	NC THE TX		III BIAD GES		*10*	\$30,0001
5	+	pravement New elecated displaced threshold light bar installed in existing pavement and new maintenance	5		\$28,080 BO	5.40,000 00	\$17,000.00	- Si-	\$34,000.00		\$	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	C1 500 00	-17**	S30 000 a
101	-		12	5	60'008'15	00 000 9XS	\$1,420.00	21.5	\$28,400 00		-10°	de Ous 288	97.000		049.883
ğ			E	5	\$1,806.08	SH,400 GP	00 065 TS	-17"	\$36,570 00	S1.820 0m	-	CHI'X6-0 (IV	The state of the s	100	O A DA
٤	1.425-5 11	New 1,361ff (1) F1), runway MRB, clevated edge ugin invaluen on excinit case on compensation of the second context of the fight of the fight and a new base		t	CK DOIN UN	512,9901 99	00 1199/15	-22",	90 HZ1 '65	85,110.00	:	SIB,664190	\$4,920 (40)	- 13	110'.4
9	1-125-5 13		12	4 000000000	Argument at Statement										
Ξ	1.135513		EA.		58,500.00			5	90 09Z 6x3	\$3,250.00	*x	\$15,500 (4)	\$3,600,00		\$42,000.0
=	L-125-5 IA	-	EA	Ξ	S1,000 00	S42,000 00			00.059.12		Xty* ,	51,885 (10	\$1.740 00	71,5	\$1,740
Ξ	1-125-5 15		E,A	-	90 000°FS	00 600 fS					477	\$21,762.00	\$172.00	, 4k.	\$20,088
=	+		EA	z	8300 00	00 007 918	332.25		11 TO 71 S		÷	(6) (10) 595	181 000° DES	-4-1-	1990 USS
			EA	rı	133, can of	579,ndn 66	\$28,400.00	- ان،	\$56,8em oil	-		2000		. 311°.	nog.11S
<u> </u>	1 122517		2	-	93,0001 G	00 000'95	5568.25	N.	51,176 50	5650 00	-784	INI YOU IN			116 073
136	1.125-5 18	-			AF ONCE MAD	00 005 815	00 0021395	2500*	564,740 ()[n S74,609 00	nur.	00 G00°F£\$	S68,346 IIO	2/04*	208, 510
=	7 1,125-5 19		N 1		NIX, SOIF OF	C 100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	0.00								
=	1-125-5 20	1.70	YI.	•	5750.00										
1	V. 67	2 6	EA		S1,000.00									1.7 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3	
		10 3	II.		\$1,250.00								00 (11)	2115	989 IS
8	22.52.1				10 BOC 13	S27,680 IR	o S48 20	-016-	\$1,568 GB	578 00	416	N.794 til			
Ξ	1 1-125-523		E	6	31.00.10	-	1000000	***	NO 026,058	00 0F8'85	Å.	535,360 00	5x,160 00	e e e	\$32,640
=	2 1-125-5 24	1	5	7	89,000 60				00 90x 7515	00.020.00	8,	8174,729 08	00 080'018	-16.	\$161,2%
ñ	3 1-1255 25	_	E3	91	S12,600 00				30 000 CCS	\$12,876 (0)	147	\$25,740 00	00 088/118	.45	521,760
2	1,4125-5 26	_	EA	"	30 QHD'\$18						.30.	90 011 715	n \$13,120.00	1907	023.118
-	+	-	13	_	\$18,000 00	n S18 rou so	512 600 00	· (n-	77.70	100	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1				
- [-	cuth new payement. 1 See LASSICE, size 2.3-4 characters LED guidance sign and constrain base installed in existing	FA	1, 41	0000715	0						II DAy G.S	50 April (8)	, s, j,	127,818
4	100	1	153	-	510,000.00	520,000.00	N SN,X70 GH		\$17,740 00						601 103
133	27 1,125-5 29				Se man as	30 100 VS	00 009 015 00	77*,	, S10,640 IK	NO \$12 (PO 60	1115*	\$12,090.00	a \$11,160 80	W.	NI.116
N21	2x 1125-530	30 Relocate L-858G), size 2.4, I module pudance sign and new concrete base installed in earth	5				_	797	\$3,069.01	na System	4(9)	53,510.00	0 8300 00	4,154,	M-2,12
12	11.125-5.11	1) Provide new transferriter and connector kits in existing sign, complete	Ē	6	015	W DOO'GE				90.05			20 05		
L	130 1.125-8	[21255.32] Allowance Account New ADB 18ps panels.	ALL		90'05	70						CT 863 HA CES	,		\$22,844,172.
1	-	TOTAL RID AMOUNT, BANE CONTRACT BID	LASE CONT	RACT BID*		\$17,461,712.89	6.		\$19,886,460.65	50		and the second			

BID PRICE FORM EVALUATION ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO THE BID FORM

Bid Plice Form v 010472 Addendum IIo 3 | March 13, 2023

RID PRICE FORM EV MANATION VITWITHERT NO. 1 TO THE RID FORM

			AND STATE SHEET STATE STATE	Na 100 大田 大田 日本	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	o powers a TE	BANGERC	E BANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	DUSTRIES, INC.	ROSS	ROSSO SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC.	IENT, INC.	1		
				0.000	Unit Price	ENGINERES ESTIMATE Price Total Amendi	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Amount (Dollare-Cents)	Chit Price (Dellars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amount (Bollars-Cents)	Unit Price (Bollars-Cente)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amount (Dollars-Cents)
Red Speed	Specification Description	heceiption	E .	Ottaniny	(Dellars-Cents)	(Dollars-Cents)		, valence ,		01 30 1000	17.	01 525 1625	00.000.0812	-710.	M DHO DETS
	111 Cc	Cantilate Contrador Quality Control Program (CQCP)	33	**	\$646,194.18	\$6.101,191.18	60 000 TL15	-71%	N 72,000 to	20,000		H 0°C A ACCO	54,868.50	,"X(?,	SH,RGN St
	Camas 1	Temporary Pollution, Froston and Saltation Control	81	-	\$276,417.75	84 TH-9752	\$25.200 00	*e16*	\$25,240 (10	S28,429 II		OF BOUNDERS	5429 200 00	-154"	\$320,268.08
		TOTAL	22	-	\$1,292,188.75	\$1,292,388.75	\$2,060,090 00	**5\$	\$2,669,080.08	\$2,118,300 49	n3.4	A District of the Control of the Con			See não D
₹ -	18561	C-118-6 1 Mobilization (Maximum 14% of 15ta 17tx 2)	114		\$50,400 BB	\$50,000.00	\$50,000,00		0.50 AGA DE	550,000 Bd		\$50,000.00	\$50.000.00		The state of the s
7.	C-105-6.2 Rt	Ranway Shoulder Emergency Temporary Restoration	uu l	V67710-8178-81											
<u>ت</u> د	C-105-6.3 R	Temporary Distriction	₩.		\$40,000,00	27 222 222	00.000.000.00	1.15°.	\$3,167,290.00	M172, 7282	. 4.1° a	S857,251.01	\$1,892,827.67	E.	51,827,827
uto v	01030-8 1 M	Maintenance of Air Operations Area Traffic	-2		SL 292, t88 75	NL ZIZ NAN E	W. H.	- Marie	CIS ONB CI	C4 Xc0 00	K72*	00 000'85'S	M FFCS	-51*-	52439
210	01030-01 W	Wildlife Burow Protection	EA	5	\$500.00	86 809,33		4.007	00 010 55	C378 000 00	1,8860".	SET THE LEWEL DESCRIPTION OF	55,000 100	200%	At one is
*	01720-14 P	Project Record Documents	S	-	12,0ex1 m	52,040 00	85.8	e_667		37 613	26.16	30 086 162 15	S20 8X	18 X° a	98.528,416.00
3		[10] Depth Asphaft Removal, meladang Base Material	xs.	73,200	60.55	83,66,000	\$6.55	100	on ore serie	20.40					
100		Cost Salary	=		819.00							M BOX 103	51.02	5	\$62.928.00
		contraction. Versible Death of Inches	r.s	0.900	St. 5%	C41,490 0	27.2	-40*-	528,980 60	Ir alls	7				39 459,858
+	o continue	Con Annualy, volumer representations	11	1.400	\$50 181	10 HOO RES	at 133	وكره	\$76,160 m	\$2.1 M	*45°	10 1070/15 K	5		87 150,812
+		Nethoral or constituence of a	FA	7	52,508 50	917,500 00	00.029'8\$	125%	140 01, 140 01	un uso'TS	٠.٤٠	and		450	o Stores
-		Removal of Morniwater Millering	γC	30	\$19.080.00	S200,000 m	\$23,400 m	17.	58.8,090 00e	\$861.41	a"lite	SI7.22.K 20			0.25% 675.03
± =	1-151-1	Juddus	1	75 (2021)	00115	St 007, 3862	618 28	1.1.1	St. 119, 130 c0	\$7.65	-25"	80 \$20'm £5	615	W. W	
23 24	P-152-11	Unclay offied Excavation	THE CASE OF SERVICE	2000	90 014										
-t-	P-152-12	Muck Externion	5		317.00	ar out on a	01 103	11.	In wox'rss	\$20.23	154.	0H 865 758	90 65	, -i0°,	X23,556.00
i i	P-152-11	Fesbankıneni	5	2,600				1.0	90 \$15,70F2	82.13	.33° »	110 263 TE1S	S13 10	, 707°,	5836,510 88
<u>×</u>	14152-44	Compacted Subgrade, 12-luch Depth	ķ	66,900		MACCO		9211	31 50 ²⁷ 5255	65 518	1603	\$312,980.00	00 \$16.70	, KE	S3n7, 4on 6r
a' E	P-154-51	Subhase Course, John Chepts	:s	22,000	Ç6 00	S132,000 6			0.089 [203	524 92	24.,	NS3X 272 (III	95 125 01	- Xe-	\$465,636.9
2	V211-5 la	P-211-5 1a Linux Rock Hase Course, 7-Inch Depth	.ts	21,600	N20 00	0.008/2475		2	O BDy Crax		26.	S1,968,144 00	NF 1528	*	m #277, mpv g
12	4211-5 lb	P-2313-5 1b Lyme Rook Bass Course, 8-Inch Depth	.ts	18,100	\$22.00	SX42,6f0 to	2				.63	00 102 9:0'13	200 \$236-40	15"	\$2671,320 00
-	P-101-8 1	Aygiall Surface Course	103	11,300	00 5215	SI,977,500 05		5 !	00.003.003.003.003.003.003.003.003.003.			\$1,001,001,001	04-2123-40	0 0	\$2,867,499.99
-		Asphali Myture Stabilized Baye Course	TON	13,500	00 01.15	51.755,000 iii	Ø.	, X	the contraction of the contracti				817 TB	3411°a	3171,340.0
+-	1 570074		W59	11,986	\$4.00	947,600 (1	57.76 57.76	100	a neath a			00 0F9 \$1CS	09 68	140".	\$206,400.0
+			GAL	21,500	00 PS	986,000	85.00	25",	a 605 2015					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	45,040 gc
-	1,470 87.		≥ ×	1,160	83 50	KO BIRG'TS	78 F2	100,	25, 15n ill					12.	141,807,21X
-	1000	progression in the contract Personnert Varieties Red With Glass Beads	its.	1,400	05 85	911,930	55 1 S	*401							\$130,568.0
	2000	ter. Programme Vestion Villiam with Class Boats	33	11,000	05.850	or euro 6118	\$6.85	14.	81rl 300 oc						800501615
	at control		N	12,700	\$2.75	\$80,025.00	15 150	-15°	011 05 0 '61 S						\$2,352.00
	D_ C=0_00-4		₹	1,180	\$2.25	53,850.00	57 TS 971 US	,01.	52,310.00						565,280.00
+	140,000 40	CERTIFYALLY TRANSPORTED TO THE CONTRACT STATES AND AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE CONTRACT STATES AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE CONTRACT STATES AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE CONTRACT STATES AND ADMINISTRACT STAT	*	11000	87.53	80 015 YES	\$1.15	.20%	\$66,300.00	na S2 16					69rt 815
-	P-620-5 4h		5	8, text	83.00	30 006 1775	56.3%	112.	852,705 0	55.20	75.				•
-	P-620-55	Pavement Marking Removal. Waterbonne	:				-		10 320 4040	01650 10	36.	\$323,190.00	50 2015	-55.	

Local and received from the Control Ashed Improvements Palm Beach International Almort

BF-4,5R of 4,12R

(Page 9 of 17)

(Page 10 of 17)

BID PRICE FORM EVALUATION ATTACHMENT NO, 1 TO THE BID FORM

								1000	9500	DOUGH STITE DEVELOPMENT, INC.	MENT, INC.	-	KIND INCOMEDICATED SOL TORRES	TOTAL PROPERTY.
Deputs D				ENGINEER	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	RANGERO	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	DUSTRIES, INC.	Loui		Total Second	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Amenust
December 2 December 3 Dec		1'nk		Unit Price (Dollars-Cents)	Total Amount (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Tetal Amount (Dollars-Cento	(Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	(Dollars-Cente)	(Dellars-Crets)	Variance (%)	(Dollars-Cents)
D-701-5.3 WT D-70		18	- 100	on some										
D701-53 WF D701-54 WF D701-55 WF D701-55 WF D701-57 WF D701-58 WF D701-58 WF D701-58 WF D701-58 WF D701-58 WF D701-59 WF D701		5		B COM		00 2000	316	00 050 2015	9151 00	.,,	00.051,8052	53.23.23		\$278,995 50
Depth 52 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1		T.F.	X50	\$330.00	00.005,0555	00 1278	100000000000000000000000000000000000000							
D-714.55 47 47 47 47 47 47 47		11		5175.00										
Depuis D		-		2500.00										
Delia Deli		100		90 25 95										
1971-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-51		3			On Otto on Ca	25 (02)	-:1-	\$237,675.00	\$1,462.05	× 31.	\$438,615.00	0 \$967.72	31.0	82%,316.08
1978 54 1978 54		2	30.00	NO DON'S	nav hon ort-S	SCHOOL STREET								
Princisty Prin		H		00'000'15										
Department American America		т		\$1,300.00							profit 900	59 315 63	-	559,315 62
Depted March Mar		EA	-	00 000 075	SCB, EDRO RIG	586, 100 00	÷	\$36, 100 00	\$55,313.95	a_X,-	LILL TON			20021 3013
Depth Dept		3	9	513.500 60	\$166,500.00	\$16,100.00	-13%	80 085 Tr1S	\$13,500.00	15.5°	\$121,500 OK	815,052.23		and b Colle
100 100		V.	2 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	TO THE PROPERTY OF STREET									
D7515.5 PB D751		FA		\$17,509.50			11.	00 000 663	\$17.550.00	8.	\$0.000,300.00	\$12.567.65	-111-	575.405 95
10.751.5.5 17.15.5.5 17.15.5.5 17.15.5.5 17.15.5.5.5 17.15.5.5.5 17.15.5.5.5 17.15.5.5.5 17.15.5.5.5 17.15.5.5.5 17.15.5.5.5 17.15.5.5.5 17.15.5.5		EA	Œ	819,000 00	S114,000 m	S16,500 BI				-101-	00 \$56.215	00 S20,285 24		520,285 2
December		E	-	00 000 025	\$26,880.00	\$19,290.00	4	N. 292, 293 to				nu 527 556.23	11.	35,112 de
D-51454 H		3		\$21,000.00	\$12,000 00	226,000 00	216.	00 000°255	0 \$21,975.00	.A.		1		88 CHC 053
De5145 18 De5145 19		: 3	-	\$23,0110,00	323,000 en	Q0 906/1ES	, s(y)	00 00 6 1 6 5	n \$25,650 00	5	\$25,650,00	NO C40,202 88	X TIN	e attachée
DESIGNATION		P.A	100000000000000000000000000000000000000											
1000000000000000000000000000000000000		IA		00000015										
Particip R		IA		\$20,000.00										(6) (6)
DESTRICT		L'A	•	\$21,000.00										5
DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED DESISTED		EÅ		\$25,000,00										
1958/513 11 1958/513 11 11 11 11 11 11 11				64 000 00										
D233-84 II II D233-84 II D246-85 II D246		S		90										
D-551-51-1 II D-571-51-5 IS T-001-5 IS T-001		EA				0002163	17.	\$12,680.00	96.750.60	-51	\$27,000.00	90.196.85	24.	524,787.40
D-731-11 St. T-001-11 St. T-001-11 St. T-001-11 St. T-100-5		Ελ	*7		N20,000 O			0.07.713	00 005 OTS	-16*	91000 Ot 1	.00 \$7,29n 08	e He	\$7,269.00
	55	27	~	\$25,040.00	\$75,000.00	\$17,700.00				-191	\$912.552.05	05 \$660,0030.00	*41%	5660,000 0
		1.5	-	8359,000 000	9) 000 0515	0 8447,660 00		S417,000LD	3.11.5			07 020 10	-12:-	18 on § 15
1-106-51 H 1-106-52 S 1-106-53 F 1-106-54 A 1-106-54 A 1-106-56 F 1-10		11	75	00 or \$	\$2,250 00	01 615 0	. 160.	91,447.50						10 92 23
1-108-52 S 1-108-54 / 1-108-54 / 1-108-56 1-108-56 1-108-57 1-108-57 1-108-58		-	9	Sra 00	и варт 15	543.29	0 .28">	\$2,592.00	00 551.30	·\$1-				
L-108-5 1 2 1-108-5 1 2 1-108-5 2 1-108-5 2 1-108-5 3 1-	n custing full strength pavement				JO HORES IS	9278 50	-37.	S14,760 St	510115	S	\$17,529.75	175 5294 (8)	8	W. TACKER
1-108-54 / 1-108-55 - 1-108-57 1-108-54		FA	13		1016			\$2,016.25	25 \$135.00	-101-	00 501'85 00	00 0218	-762-	52,760 90
1-108-5 6 1-108-5 6 1-108-5 7 1-108-5 8		EA	ភ	\$150.00	53,450 86	^			95	21.	412,282 GK	SI 44	-2382-	\$37,584.00
1,10%-5 % 1,10%-5 % 1,10%-5 %	esdant system	1.1	26,100	0 CS	\$42,200.00	\$1.15					30 520 2103	SC 28	15	5138,101.00
1,-108-5 6 1,-108-5 7 1,-108-5 8	that decident's eviden	±	82.500	05250	\$206,250 00	21.52	.1.1.	8177.175 00	10 N. O.				1	80 OFF TS
1-108-57 1-108-5 x	natic metabatic system		1 000	26.63	SH, 162.50	22.23	v	\$1,162.50	50 52 70	20.	7. XI,945 III			
1-108-5 x	new allucus milk control		1881			25.55	.35°.	\$47,200.00	15.15	15	\$56,160 00		51.12	S49,020 R6
1,100,59	ig conduit ducthank system	2	000 91	Charles and the same	300.00000000000000000000000000000000000									
	eduit ductionk 15 stem	2		83				(1.705.02	GO ST 012 50	-11.	r., \$2,025 no	S no S S No GB	-111-	\$1,806.09
67 [1,102.51] Removal of existing regulator, trixipless		E	"	SI,500 06	3 CORO DO	885250	00							

Local and Federal Front End Central Artistal Improvements Palm Beach International Attport

BF-4,6R of 4,12R

Bid Piles Farm v 010422 Addendum No. 3 | March 13, 2023

HID ALTERSATE I CONTRACT NID TAXAS EXCONDINAL

BID PHICE FORM EVALUATION ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO THE BID FORM

			CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	dawasaa	SULVINIAN SIGNATURA	RANGER	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	ADUSTRIES, INC.	SSON	ROSSO SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC.	MENT, DIC.	RYAS	RYAN INCORPORATED SOUTHERN	OCTUBERS
	Suscification		T. Pale	Oppositive	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price (Dallary-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amaunt (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price (Dollare-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amount (Dollars-Cente)
Ē					(Dallars-Cents)	(Dollars-Cents)	(IMILIAN CHIMI)	() () () () ()	00 000 000	GI Sch doc ii	ile.	00 520 025	STR, cate th	*=	91 vn9'x1S
Š	£ \$-601-1	Provide and install new L-828, 7 5KW ferroresonant, 208V, 3 step regulator with 120V centrol contrast contribute.	E	_	\$23,000 100	S21.080 da	\$17,640 08	-16.5	N Circuit da	3.0 %					
69	L3-601-7	1975	Y.		\$25,000.00										
7	1.100-5.4	2 (200	118		215,000.00										2
F	1,100,55	CAL BOY	1117		00 000 053	00.05	90.05		\$100	00 DG		80.00			
į į	1-110-51		=	11,590	S15 00	\$517,510 fb	al IIS	n.41:5-	5397,700 00	51150	-1112-	\$ 165,750.00		*.027-	2414.000 (00
: :		dwalder, 2-Linch autumma cuver, complete in place One 4º schedule at PVC condan non-cueased direct batted and installed in earth new paved	=	150	00 00%	\$3 (1011 D8	57.8 20	2117.	S10,230.00	po 18S	40.5° e	\$12.150.00	\$72.00	2360	Sto Roa on
	i celliferi		3.	6,100	61010	S256, upp on	01 828 to	* e/it.	90 092 (815	\$11.75	٠) ارد <i>ه</i>	\$216,000.00	830 085	-38-	S192.000.00
7	1-110-5 1	-	: 2	- GEN	00 513	00 0/0/95 \$	01 155	-21"	\$27.280 00	S 48 50	-ur-	S32.489.60	83469	°00°-	528,800 (0
*	1-110-54		: :	90	CHO 60	\$272,000.00	\$6.05	-75°	00 (09) 245	18 118	·90.	S80,308.00	o Stu So	-74° a	\$71,400,00
*	+		: :	9	División de la constante de la	C47 S0U (pa)	UC 512	9.3(F.	00-015-353	SH 186	-10"-	05 £5£'61\$	837.20	-202-	815,340.00
F	-		5 3	* 1	10000	10 152 (2.5	08 64.5	.818-	53,303 40	E 547.25	.*1°.	57 129.175	90 CPS 8	-314.	\$3,486.00
¥.	1-116-57		á	*	no neck	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	9.10	174.	00 988 9U 2	SS 112	-403°	\$131,827.50	of 717.20	"afc"	\$117,180.66
79	1-110-5 %	_	-	1,150	S30 00	NA 508 00	or other 12		00.016.018	S	+	10 292.17	\$2,640.00	*.£*	no nha 75
OX.	1115-51	1,267-167 drameter junction can with cover installed in earth new zhoulder pavement	3	-	\$2,200 00	25. Day	11.		(a) (1/2) 2/13	Ĺ	392	01.013.013	08 056 80	13%	s) 1961 CE
æ	1-115-52	LAKET 16" diameter bottomisse 2 can junction can plaza misalled in earth	E.	^	5x,000 no	945, Geta 90	NX,480 ml		200, 200, 000		e,	\$62,870.00	00 59,210.80	**	855.440 00
ž	1-115-51	1,207 16" diameter botkenfess. Lean praction can plaza ustaffed in earth	E	ď	\$10,000.00	SG9,600 00	Sx,750 00		SS 2,540 til			H 05k 92S		, ett.	S68. Inta H0
×	1115-54	1,-X67 167 danneter hothemics 4 can parefron can plaza aretailed in earth	ã	¢	\$12,500 00	575,000 00	\$10,800.00	-17-	8v4 80a 00			100			B) 1835 925
*	15-115-5 5	1	E	-	816,500 00	\$16,500 00	N15,600 00	.S-) \$15,600 to			Ne zoc au			at out the
×	+-		2	-	\$18,500.00	OB 805 KIS	\$21,689.88	1704	551,600 05			00 05 , 650 nu		9.17	MI GAGO SES
×	1-115-57	1	E	-	80 000 61S	\$57,000.00	\$24,000.09	267	\$72,688 W	Ş.		SKS,455 IR	2		E 82 8 2 8 2 8 2 8 2 8 2 8 2 8 2 8 2 8 2
¥	+-		E	13	SSDH DO	816 5918	831150	۶.	\$16,879.50	05 2095 01		\$29,047 \$0			N 679 23
5	+		EN	6	00 (95\$	\$14,500 00	\$1.81.75	4 pt 02-	\$5,270.75	75 5216 UII	.570,	\$6.264.00			n years
i i	+	can, complete	ΕÀ	561	00 0515	00.059'095	08 183	*alter	66,328,20	80 S17 K0	-817°	NS 552.77	90 S13 (6)		35,680 st
2	+	_	5	7	Ct 000 to	00.000,878	05 1150	1,647	10 TON, OF S	M S607 50	. w.	547,185 00	3540 00	~ [(i)	8421248
8	11.55.11-1		5		and the same				\$4.773.0	00 5472.50	424	00.050.28	00 1771 00	a with a	55,040.00
<u>.</u>	1-115-512		a a	22	31.27.00	00 (4)0 95			HI K725	10 S142 60	.9Xe.	N 5255	001115	49%،	5288 10
\$	1-115-511	1. Removal of existing A can junction can plaza, complete	E :	C1	04 000 44		8116.50	1,000	90.7728	90 SR62 190	-1954.	\$124.00	DO S144 (B)	-516.	S288 E0
5	1-115-5 14	d. Removal of existing 4 can punction can plaza, complete	E	2	01 DE 18					00 5236 25	-11(1.	\$472.50	50 N.E.S.	*416*	S420 09
Ŧ		1-115-5-15. Removal of extering 6 can panetion can plaza, complete	E	-	24, 300 00				52 14828	16 TES 25	-426-	02 747 8	500 0005	-28c- 0	8300 0
۶.		L-115-5 16. Removal of exasting 8 can maction can plaza, complete	4	-	\$4,000 PB	as ago ex	7,076								
×.	C-115-517	 Absurden scripting base can and provide and install new 1-867 cover, complete. 	EX		\$500,00				SO LONG TO CO	01021003	153".	00 GOS GES	00 000°C1S	135.	STa_HOH GH
ř.	1,-115-5 18	8. Relocate existing constrated 'xd'xdx' internal dattention manifole, complete	EA	*1	60 (600/85	\$16,890.00	517,064.00						985	-16.	55 880 00
×	1-115-5 19		Œ	=	\$500 110	S7,080 tr	n 539778	-201							S193,4948
8	1-125-51	-	Œ	164	\$2,500 m	S.Hujasa ea	83 S2.270 ftl	e(tr	. \$172,2%0.UK						State C
Ē		_	迅	~	83,500 08	00 DB3"98	о \$2,27и й	.21°	\$1540.00	00 \$2,700 tip					TO CHARLES AND A
19	-	povement 1	E	15	00 001'18	00 000 5645	51,251100	÷	W 027.89 E	po S3-485 til	4	522.275 III	NO 21, 120 cm		
	-1	The state of the s	-	-											

Local and Podental Front End
Contral Author Browness
Polym Boack International Author

Page 11 of 17

Bid Pace Form v 010422 Addendum No. 3 | March 13, 2023

Bid Price Farm v 010422 Addendum No. 3 | March 13, 2023

HID PRICE FORM EVALUATION ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO THE HID FORM

Stump.	Carried The Carried					RDALTER	BID ALTERNATE I COSTICAL UNIT	CONTRACT BED	Distroite IXC	ROSS	HOSSO SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC	MENT, INC.	SYM	RYAN INCORPORATED SOUTHERN	OUTHERN
10.00 10.00	11.00				ENGINEEL	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	RANGER C	DISTRUCTIONE	ADUAT BILES LAC				Cuit Price	Unit Price	Total Amount
F 1	Specification	Decription	ŧi.	Quantity	Unit Price (Dellars-Cents)	Total Amount (Dallars-Cents)	Unit Price (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (**)	Total Amount (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (**)	(Dollare-Cruts)	(Dollars-Centy)	Variance (%)	(Dollars-Cruts)
- 127	C. Land	Account (1977) (1971) (but enterential textures takes fields (eightled on existing historical	EA		\$2,600.00								in in		100
-		New 1 ASCALA LED, thush mounted turns as guard light with control sequencing module and	E.3	12	55, 500 00	8176,000 00	53,750 00	424.	\$128,000 00	\$1,455 00	-1,6-	S142,560 U0	53,956.00	- 23%;	N. 123 .0216
<u> </u>	1-125-5 5	a new base can installed in new full sterigh payement		,	on mary	Oto 1870 ot 2	80 080 ES	-3.12*	no 00%/615	\$4,725 00	-217-	\$23,625 00	\$4,200.00	- 3(8, -	\$21,000.00
101	1-125-5 6	New L-8520tl.). L.13. Hura menneal fifthean joint approximate contact representa- a new have can metalled in existing full storagh payement	2	^	NP, OF MANY			1	00 05 9 01 5	62.825	-107.	\$12,656.25	\$2,256 (6)	-2110 4	\$11,250.00
118	1-125-57	New 1-861(I.), LFD, runway MIRL clevated edge light and new have can installed in new shoulder pay entent	E	~	\$2,800.00	K14,880 to	N. F. at Co.	7.		30,013,44	401	\$16,182.50	\$2,319.60	-286-	\$32,340.00
Jan 4	1-125-5 8	New 1-861(1), LEO runway MIRL elecated edge light and new base can inviabled in existing	<u> </u>	2	\$1,200 00	\$44,800.08	S2, 140 00	-32°,	00 (1995) CALS	32.598.43	- ACT - CONT.				
101	1,125,19	New elevated displaced threshold light bar installed in existing paversors and new maintenance	¥		\$20,000.00										
20	1000	pad. New Lyfe HELA LED, massway MIRL elevated threshold light annilled on existing base on	1.1		97,800.00										Outrack 10
	9 30 1	complete.	EA	-	(#) BOX IS	OU HOW: IS	\$1,590.00	-21,	80.0%5,12	S1,899.00	405	00 (KS. 1S	0 21,680 080		and the second
-		New LASSING, LED. 41449 3, bi-directional flush mounted runway odge light and a new base	EÅ		\$6,000.50										
9	1,1253 12	can untailed in existing full strength parentent.	1	·	OH 000 55	\$11,000.00	51,430 00	-10.	58,860 BB	\$5,265.00	2.7	10 185 915	00.08975 0	*61-	\$9,360.00
Ξ	1-125-5 13	can notalida in new full strength pavement	1	1		and another and	an attack	*8.	15.680.58	\$3,175.00	13**	54,758 00	0 S1,000 06		Security and
==	1-125-5 14	New 1, 8521 8(1), LED, style 3, bi-directional fluch mounted mayave cage tight include on existing base can	2	F)	\$1,669.09	Se, ottli oo	W. Orthon		20102710	m3 £30 13	a 43%	05 1367 50	00 81,739 00	24.	51,740.00
=	1-125-5.15	Remyaft existing 1-862(1.), 1.ED, runway HIRL clevated edge light on existing base can	3	-	\$1,660 09	S1,069 86	\$1,650 00	, co	er of the late			2000	9 110	*****	\$30 132 00
	_		ES	50	00 0015	\$21,300 88	52 2565	175,	\$28,532.25	5112	10.	233,878,0		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
-			EA		\$15,000.00										
3	1,125-5,17				2000										
911	1-125-518		2					A STATE OF THE STATE OF	Opinion acco	00.015.252	1.17*	\$45,630 00	34,569.90	-756 m	\$4,540 00
=	1,125,5 19		ST	-	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	25	108	D. 1000		Paris .	(a) \$7.52	99 BO-35	.202-	SCORD US
×	1-125-5 20	100	EA	=	\$750 00	5750 80	\$5.8035	-21%	S568 25		- ni-	Ì			na nae't S
+-		Patiers Repairel existing L-858 size 2, 3 module guidance sign with allowance account sign lepend	EA	*	S1,000 t0	\$3,000 PR	\$548.25	4,47	\$4,546.00	5675 00	. 18.				200 1100 1100
£	14250		1	-	\$1.250.00	90 0DO \$2	256X 24	.65-	\$2,271.00	5,075 00	-16°c	\$2,700.00	30 Scaro 130	-533	N2, 400 (N
5.	1,125,522	-	1				04 073	.410.	60 827.58 (6)	(m 1xS	4867	\$1,240 00	90 272 90	100	52,880.00
5	1,125-523		E	10	S1 206 08	S-13, CARL OF					*	541.260 fc	nd \$4,560.00	nn	331.920 tm
<u> </u>	14125-5 24	14:	EA	7	69,000 00	\$rc3,0805 tif	57,730 100	14.					90 0X0 01S	-102	8141,120 60
2	1-125-6 26	-	13	2	\$12,000.00	STAX,000 to	\$9,550 00	, 9); -	5141,700.00						H108C 172
: :	1 136.6 %		EA	9	00 000 \$18	SOMBINES.	511,300.08	.385-	00 008 298	00 591'115 0					an increase a
	1	carth new pavement New 1-448(1) see 2.7-8 characters 11(0) guidance sun and concrete base installed to	1.3	=	DE GHO'S IS	yn neet sols	312,000 110	-101-	\$75,640 HB	0 814.985.00	£).	00 u16/685	00 \$11,120.00		
521	1-125-527					20.000.000	the out of a	. 27°	\$10,298 00	0 S12.150 09	-481-	9051,518	00 STO. SHO FF	-534	S10,800 O
27	1-125-5 28	New LASSICE, size 2, 344 character LED guidance sign and concrete base installed in existing naveniest	Œ	_	\$14,000.00	SJ4, IRRGIN	1			30 20 20 20 20 20					
12	1,125.5.29	-	KA.		219.000.00						- Commence of the Commence of	1000	000000	S67.	\$22,320.00
١,	136 6 301		EA	-	SG, DITO 1R	212,600 00	00 STO, 600 GG	444	\$21,290 86	n S12.555 00	-6001				to the co
5	11.12.00		F.A	6	S1.000 thd	10 00F6S	934160	49.7	(10,695) 15	to Stars on	* الزاء	53,645 III	8360.00	0.00	The second secon
£1	1-125-531	Provide new transformer and connector fats in casumy agai, compact			CO DOI OF	00 000 055	30.000.03		\$50,000.00	00 HOO'05\$		\$59,000,00	00 850,000 00	an.	650,000
2	1,-125-532	Allowance Account: New ADB sign pinels							2 500 000			\$21.383.004,93	93		\$20,005,340.92
		TOTAL BID AMOUNT, BASE CONTRACT	EASE CONTI	RACT BID =		817,273,840.98	8		50,510,182,028						
									05 77 / 74 / 07 5			\$13,424,633.15	5		\$42,849,513.12
		a (III) TO (TO (TO TO THE TOTAL THE	The second second		_	CX 255 545 725									

(Page 12 of 17)

BF-4,8R of 4,12R

BID PRICE FORM EVALUATION ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO THE BID FORM

	大の名の大変ない			題為於	ENGINEE	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	RANGER	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	DUSTRIEN, INC.	ROSS	ROSSO SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC.	MENT, INC.	CV.VI	RAAN INCORRORATED NOUTHERN	or mers
Hild Spe	Specification Description		Unit		Unit Prive (Dollars-Cents)	Total Amount (Bollars-Cents)	Unit Price (Dollars-Cruis)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amount (Dollars-Cents)	Cult Price (Bollars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (**)	Total Amount (Dollars-Cente)	Unit Price (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amount (Dollars-Cents)
	'yu'		9-		On alle ally	90 016'uls	00 008,718	4.81)	10 CH2, KIRO OR	\$7,258 (00	"dry"	\$7,250 00	00 600 018	×	31 O00'01S
ರ _	-100-1411 C	C-100-14.1 Contractor (pashty Control Program (C(CP)	<u> </u>	- -	62.515.00	897.9	S\$ 910 UU	-101-	00 016 55	55,075.00	-117-	\$5,075 cu	55,000.00	*+C*	\$5,000 00
ن در	1102-51	C-102-5 1 Temporary Pollution, Froston and Salation Control	<u>e</u>		and the state of		of the control of the	13,	00 000 00	S40,547 78	*.yx	\$40,547.78	\$20,000.00	* sh	\$20,000 00
: :	× 19501-	C-105-6 1 Mebilization (Maximum 10°s of Bid Price)	2	-	\$21.820.00	\$21.820.00	Swinding and			2	50 55	00.03	98.00	20.00	90.05
-	C-105-62 R	Ranway Shealder Emergency Tomporary Kenteration	YIIV		20.03	50,00	20.00	8 54	S R	8	8				
9	1 197912	Temperary Ditch Crossing	ń	•	\$40,000.00										to sale aca
-	1 2	Name of Art Operations Area Traffic	- s	-	\$21,820 00	00 NCX.158	540,5th 66	34.5	S40,5(rt 90	\$5,075 on		\$5,075 to	2	-A-	DENCINE.
-		Additionate Profit Operations and a second of the second operation operati	3	-	\$500 (80)	110 m655	51, Kộn Đứ	260%	51,800 00	\$5,229.00	943"×	\$5,220 00		-101.	Skyto out
-		Wildlife Burow Froscust	2	-	\$2,900 160	\$2,000.00	\$5 1688	.*07-	\$2.1058	S5,860 00	190°s	S5.800 PF	81,000 (18	-506-	51.000 0.
	01720-3-1 P	Project Keeryd I Newments			\$5.00										
6	F-191-5.1	P. [91-5.] Hall Depth Authorit Removal, inclinating than handless	:	Trans.	an oro	OS HOU SS	07.718		08) 05 % XS	514 50	-45t-	87,250 00	\$25 00	150*	S12.500 00
2 2	P-101-5 2 C	Crack Scaling			90.00	po occ res		-16.	\$28,785 00	53.41	40.	M 719,517 m	94,95	.491	539.672.00
	P-101-5 3 (P. 191-5 3 CoMAMillang, Variable Depth (0 to 3 Inches)	2	N. Company											
-	1.101.5.1	P.161-5.1 Remertal of Stermwater Pipe	JI.		8088										
ī	14101-5.5	Reminal of Stemwart Studies	EA		\$2,500.00										
1 =	P. ISI-11	Sald Name of the Control of the Cont	γC		Sta 200 50										
2	I FRIST	[5152-1] (heldstilled Excavation	ठ		\$13.00										
91	P.153-4.3	Meet Exercition	45		813.00										
11	P.1524.3	Entspherent	מ	•	\$15.00										
1 =	P-132-1.4	Compacted Subgrade, 12-facts Depth	3.1		05.03										
	Pelsics 1	Subbase Course Hoth Depth	NS.		80%										
R	P.21155 IA	Lans Book Isise Course, Alash Depth	.15		00 003										
	-	Lone Rook Liste Course, S-loth Depth	· s		822.00								01 2003	160.	30 OC 1 08 IS
			KOL	860	\$175.00	S140,000 00	\$216.00	217,	8172,800.00	00 to 25		n mariorax		\$2.50 \$2.50	
200	215.2		YOX		\$130.00										
30 1083			GAL		90.15				2					37.	DE ILEY BY
-	- 1	Emulation Apptal Tack Coar	GM.	986	24.00	53,640,00	85.00	25".	MI 005,42	S11 76	.161	NIII.284 (III.			
1.0	1550		dS.		\$1.56										
1			b		21.50									100	20, 512, 512
	P-620-5 2c		t.	4,100	OS F2	815,050 0	St 45		SIG, 9X5 G			m zeckt	3 3		X 059 FS
+	_		¥	3.180	\$1.27	S8,525 00	n S1 50	-19.	S1,831 09	IX IS	.41.				
5.715	1-620-5.44		k		57.5							Service and the service and th	60.13	30%	58.256.00
-	P-620-5 4b	_	钕	60x 't-	\$7.53	SH1,825 00	50 IS 0	di.	SR, NS HO	22.23	.91.				
12	F-620-5.5				2100										
-			7. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	September 1970 Annual Control	大学にないなどのといいのかとなったと	おおとれる おおおないにた								

Local and Federal Front End Central Aidfield Improvements Paim Beach International Airport

BF-4,9R of 4,12R

Bd Price Form v 010422 Addendom No. 3 | March 13, 2023

PF-4,10R et 4,12R

Specification Description			1000	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	STIMATE	KANTARK	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, DATE	DUSTRIES DATE			White the second			
1		Unit Quantity		Unit Price	Total Amount (Dollarse Cents)	Unit Price (Dollare-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amount (Dellars-Cents)	Unit Price (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amanns (Dollare-Cents)	Unit Price (Bollars-Cente)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Ameunt (Boltars-Cents)
	Actifation	120	86	9										
27.00-0	24" Relationed Concerts Plys. Class V	4	.											
0.701.5.1	10" Heinfored Costrete Pipe, Class V	ħ		\$310.00										
13.701.5.4 36	16. Reinfereol Concrete Pipo, Class V	17		50 5173										
	427 Rossiferred Conserve Phys. Class V	TI.		3500 00										
13-701-56 48	15' Rainfrared Constrate Vipe, Class V	(.9	•	56,50.00										
P-791-57 St	S.C. Ramidered Concrete Pipe, Class V.	47		5800.00										
	66" Restituted Course Pipe Clast V	'n		00 000 15										
n 01/11	st." Rentresed Construct Proc. Class V	a)		91,300.00										
10 1002	Airrash Rabel Islet	EA.		90,000,008										A. C.
- 1	FEOT Data Dotton lidet, Type 0	Eλ		518,500.00										
1	13.251.5.1. EXXII Data listens laber Data II	YI		\$17,500.00										
	D. SCI. C. J. P. COT. Manifolds. P. No. J. Daltons (Contact. 6 II Distractor)	EA		00'000'615										
	NATALES CONTINUED AND DESCRIPTIONS OF THE PROPERTY	EA		520,000,00										
11,750,46 F	DOOL Machoda Tyre J Bottom (Roand, 8 ft Diameter)	10,4		\$21,006.00										
	PDOT Madiola, Type J Bottom (Roand, 10 ft Diameter)	TA I		\$21,000.00			731							
	DXCI Mashade Type J Mateur (7 ft x 4 ft)	Y		00 000 615										
0.15%	DAST Made of Dast Light and Life of Man	EA.		\$20,000.00										
	DOCT Manholis Dyne / Bottom (11 ff x 5 ff)	EA.		90 000 125										
	18251-5-11 Dixert Manhold, Type J Battom (11 B x 8 B)	LA		00 000 555		1								
1	122315 12 IDOL 21 Minnel End Section	EA.		00 000 35										
113	1.73 (2.11) Cross to Double Mistred End Section	M		\$11,000.00				Sir						
13,	1.25 () [EXT Course later	IA		65,000,55										
0.751.5 15	Survey and Vistor Verification of Edding Stunctures and Pipel	17		573,000,00										
	Solding	87		N50000 30				7						
1 5 400	Hand excensive menimum A. Wide v. 2A. Deep in outh.	J.		\$38.00										
	Saw cut and hand exeavate minimum F. Wido x 24" (beep in existing full strength parement.	17	•	20,000										
17320	1.4" x 20 ground rods counceted to commercials	EÅ		\$100.00										
		EA.		2159.00										
\$43		41		00.23										
9.4.8	1-108-3-6 Pt. SKV, 1-824 conductor installed in new and existing conductionship system.	'n		23.60										
1,101-57	96, 600V, XHIW, equipment ground conductor installed in new and existing conduit/deschank.	4		27.2										
0.000		J.		00 003										
		1.5		21.00										
mar Car	Demonstrate continue continues and continues	KA .		\$1,500 00								The second secon		L

HID PRICE FORM EVALUATION ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO THE BID FORM

> Local and redeful from Cris Central Airfeld Improvements Palm Beach International Airport

(Page 14 of 17)

BID PRICE FORM EVALL'ATION ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO THE BID FORM

Time Commany Continued Creation Continued C	ing. voin			CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF TH	B. Addy John St. Co.		ALTA GIB	BID ALTERNATE 2 CONTRACT BID	CT BID	SIMPLE DE	ROS	BOSSO SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC.	MENT, INC.	RYXX	RYAN INCORPORATED SOUTHERN	SOLTHERN
Uniform Operation Uniform Tright come Tri	100					ENGINE	FR'S ESTIMATE	RANGER	CONSTRUCTION	SDUSTIGES, INC.	W.	1			100	Transfer American
Prop. Prop		Specification No.	Description	Unit		Unit Price (Bollars-Cente)	Total Ameunt (Dellars, Cents)	Unit Price (Dellars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amount (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price (Bellars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amount (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price (Dollare-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	(Dollars-Cents)
	-	1,104.52	Provide and install new LAM, 7.5KW feromenant, 20aV, 3 step regulator with L20V control	13		99 600 (125										
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	VI 2000	(54014)	Withing temporal from LAM, 10kW ferromentant, 208V, 1 step regulator with 120V control provided and intuit new LAM, 10kW ferromentant, 208V, 1 step regulator with 120V control.	E.A.		\$25,000.00										
	4 634	1.103.5.1	e. Faces	57		\$15,000.00										
1,116-5, Cont. Standard in PVC constant necessaries the related and instituted in cardio corporate proceeds 1,16 Cont. Standard in PVC constant necessaries the latest hand in the cardio corporate control co	41 370A K 2470A	1,109,5.5	10 State 1	T.		\$50,000.00	2005	Established		0.85			9005	8 8		00 05
1,116-5 Oct. 2 Statistics of D PVC constitutements and direct based and installed in certification provided to the control of the control	sa Pesse Sa Dieta	12110-5.1	One 2' schedule 41 IVC conduit non-encared direct buried and installed in easiliness paved	11		\$15.00										
1,110-5.1 Conf. 2 standed on PVC excellate require consist and lanciable in new full strongly presented 1.5 2, 2, 2, 3 standed on PVC excellate require consist and lanciable in new full strongly and shoulder 1.5 2, 2, 2, 3, 1, 1, 1, 2, 3, 1, 3, 1, 4, 4, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	27 58 D	1,11642	propose; 4-405m interment ever, conjugate to proceed on the cardinal private Crist of the cardinal recognition of the cardinal private conjugate to the cardinal private conjugate to the cardinal private cardinal private cardinal private cardinal cardina cardinal cardinal cardinal cardinal cardinal cardinal cardinal c	T.		00 023										
Lillock Proceeding control to December 1 Lillock Proceeding for the control of the contr	24 8220	12110-53	property Article information cover, compare to base. One 2' actually 40 PVC conduct execute money and installed in new full strength payments.	1		\$40.00										
Lill 10-53 Proceeding of the content and the content of the forming that shoulder Lill 10-15	S 933	1,2116.5.4	2 Hann manufactions, compress in place. One 2' schedule 40 IVC conduit reserved and installed in recisting full strength	-	100	545.00										
Lattle-5-5 Provides to registral in Pares Lattle-5-7 Provides to registral in Pares Lattle-5-7 Provides to registral in the Complete of the Complete	201 - 179A S	L.116.3.5	the Contract	11		00.045										
Little-5.7 International statement in their conduit systems EA 1-116-5.3 Absolute relating desirable with thready in the conduit systems EA 1-115-5.1 Left 7.16 demand relating desirable with thready in the conduit systems EA 1-115-5.2 Left 7.16 demand relating the conduit systems are mind over in relating in certificial and certificial statements are mind over in relating in certificial and certificial statements are mind over in relating in certificial and certificial statements between the relating and certificial and certificial statements are positive on relating in certificial and certificial statements are placed and relating in certificial and certificial statements are placed and relating processed and certificial statements of certificial and certificial an	2000	1-116-5 6		à		00 053										
1-110-5.3 Abundon restricte doubland with through this complete. 1.11 1.11-5.1	788	12,110,57		EA		5250.00										
1-11-5-51 1-647 15- diameter paintings can with cover instituted in careth news shoulder parameter EA 1-15-52 1-647 15- diameter between lets 2 1-647 15- diameter between lets 3 1-647 1-647 15- diameter between lets 3 1-647 1-647 15- diameter between lets 3 1-647 1-647 1-647 15- diameter between lets 3 1-647 1-647 1-647 1-647 15- diameter between lets 3 1-647 1-	20,000	1-110-53		17	•	23000										
1.115.5.1 1.467 16° damment betweeling 2 tem junction one plaza mentalized in earth. 1.467 1	5 3500	1,3-2,11-4	- I horked	М		\$2,700.00										
1.115.5.1 1.047.19' dampet pelmoletal templation and plan intailed in careful. 1.04.115.5.4 1.047.19' dampet pelmoletal templation and plan intailed in careful. 1.04.115.5.5 1.047.16' dampet pelmoletal templation and plan intailed in careful. 1.04.115.5.5 1.047.16' dampet pelmoletal templation and plan intailed in careful. 1.04.115.5.5 1.047.16' dampet pelmoletal templation careful and period and brown in careful dampet period careful plan interpolation and period and annual templation careful and period templated and period in careful. 1.04.115.5 1.047.115.5	15	1,115.62	1 1 13700	EA.	٠	00 000 155										
1.115-5.4 Color 16' demonst believing to description on picture can place in careful to control. 1.115-5.5 Color 16' demonst believing to description on picture can place in careful to control. 1.115-5.5 Color 16' demonst believing to describe an article for careful. 1.115-5.7 Provides and cannot demonster a careful demonstration control of careful demonstration control of careful demonstration control of careful particle can be careful demonstration can be careful demonstration. 1.115-5.1 Promoved of careful general can be careful demonstration can be careful demonstration can be careful demonstration. 1.115-5.1 Promoved of careful general can be careful demonstration can be careful demonstration. 1.115-5.1 Promoved of careful general can be careful demonstration can be careful demonstration. 1.115-5.1 Promoved of careful general can be careful and can be careful and can be careful and can be careful and careful demonstration. 1.115-5.1 Provincial can be careful and careful and can be careful	1 200	1.115.5.1	3 (35,22	EA		\$10,000.00										
1-11-5-55 1-467 67 damment betweening to care positions can place a tending to centre. 1-11-5-56 1-467 67 damment betweening 8 can position can place a tending to centre. 1-11-5-57 Protects and minist 1-5-55 Care position can be considered as a tending to centre of the centre o	100	1,115.3.4	TI SASSE	13	•	\$12,500.00										
1,115.5.6 LAGT IIC district cleaned of the ear position case (cleaned or seath, complete. EA 1,115.5.7 Provide and initial TAGAT internal distriction reserved manufactural in seath, complete. EA 1,115.5.7 Provide and initial TAGAT internal distriction reserved in accordance (complete. EA 1,115.5.7 Removal of customing light and provide such a methylogical parameter (complete. EA 1,115.5.1 Removal of customing parameter (camplete. EA 1,115.5.1 Removal of customing varieties are plate, complete. EA 1,115.5.1 Removal of customing varieties are plate, complete. EA 1,115.5.1 Removal of customing varieties are plate, complete. EA 1,115.5.1 Removal of customing varieties are plate, complete. EA 1,115.5.1 Removal of customing varieties are plate, complete. EA 1,115.5.1 Removal of customing varieties are plate and customing varieties are plate and complete complete. EA 1,115.5.1 Removal of customing varieties are plate and complete complete. EA 1,115.5.1 Removal of customing varieties are plate and complete complete complete. EA 1,115.5.1 Removal of customing varieties are plated in our plate, complete	100	215115	RS450	177	•	\$16,500.00										
1-115-5.5 Provide and lonal I Strick internal dimension constraint membroke and lonery in south, complete. 15.115-5.5 Interney's existing the behavior and another constraint to excellent constraint. 15.115-5.5 Removal of extending placement and connect to excellent constraint the provide constraint and connect constraint the constraint constraint the constraint constraint to the constraint constraint constraint constraint to the constraint constraint constraint constraint constraint constraint to constraint co	22565	1,4115-5.6	-	γa		81 K 500 00										
1-115-5.5 Intercept existing high base can in earth cashing presented to account to combine content of the content of existing the can in earth cashing presented to continue the cashing the can be and the cashing the can be an earth cashing presented, complete. 1-115-5.10 Removed of cashing position can light have can in earth cashing presented, complete. EA 1-115-5.11 Removed of cashing position can light have can in full strength presented, complete. EA 1-115-5.11 Removed of cashing based on an idea strengthen can be an earth cashing presented, complete. EA 1-115-5.12 Removed of cashing 4 can partie to an place on parties of the cashing and parties on place complete. EA 1-115-5.13 Removed of cashing 5 can parties to an place complete. EA 1-115-5.14 Removed of cashing 5 can parties to an place of cashing 5 can parties to an place of cashing 5 can parties to an place of cashing 6 cashing 5 can parties to an place of cashing 6 cashing 5 can parties to an place of cashing 6	1000	1,115.57		¥Έ	•	\$19,000.00										
Let Let St. Removal of casting light and privide and install temperary LAMT LAMA cover on existing lates EA Let	50c	1,4115-5.8		ΥI	•	3500.00										
1-115-5 10 Removal of criticing justices can light have can in earth-cataining pavements complete. 17A 1-115-5 11 Removal of criticing justices can light have can in full formight pavement, complete. 17A 1-115-5 12 Removal of criticing institutes can plate complete. 17A 1-115-5 13 Removal of criticing institutes can plate complete. 17A 1-115-5 13 Removal of criticing is can justice to surplete. 17A 1-115-5 14 Removal of criticing is can justice to surplete. 17A 1-115-5 15 Removal of criticing is can justice to surplete. 17A 1-115-5 15 Removal of criticing is can justice to plate complete. 17A 1-115-5 15 Removal of criticing is can justice to produce complete. 17A 1-115-5 15 Relatest confined y consists and provide and demonstrate manufactures and criticing is consisted and consisted to consiste to complete. 17A 1-115-5 15 Relatest confined y consists and provide and consists of consists and consists and consists and consists of consists and consists a	0 882	1,1115.59		1883		\$300.00										
1-115-5.11 Removal of cutting proteins and light has can in full strength payment complete. EA 1-115-5.12 Removal of cutting unserving models, complete. EA 1-115-5.13 Removal of cutting to unserving models, complete. EA 1-115-5.14 Removal of cutting 4-and models or and place, complete. EA 1-115-5.14 Removal of cutting 6-and models or place, complete. EA 1-115-5.14 Removal of cutting 6-and models or place, complete. EA 1-115-5.16 Removal of cutting 6-and models or place, complete. EA 1-115-5.16 Removal of cutting 6-and models and place factor of place and provide and models or complete. EA 1-115-5.16 Removal of cutting 6-and models and models or complete. EA 1-115-5.16 Removal of cutting 6-and models and models or complete. EA 1-115-5.18 Reduces and models of cutting 1-115-5.19 Reduces and models or cutting 1	100	12115-5116		ľΑ		\$310.00										
1-115-5.11 Removal of cutating treatment multi-bit complete. EA 1-115-5.11 Removal of cutating 3 and justices can plaza, complete. EA 1-115-5.14 Removal of cutating 4 can justices and plaza, complete. EA 1-115-5.14 Removal of cutating 6 can justices and plaza, complete. EA 1-115-5.16 Removal of cutating 6 can justices and provide and formation provided. EA 1-115-5.16 Removal of cutating 8 can and provide and formation provided, complete. EA 1-115-5.16 Relaxate configuration for and provide and formation provided to complete EA 1-115-5.16 Relaxate configuration for a can and provide and contact to complete EA 1-115-5.19 Relaxate configuration in and and comment to complete EA 1-115-5.19 Relaxate configuration in and and comment to complete EA 1-115-5.19 Relaxate configuration in and and comment to complete EA 1-115-5.19 Relaxate configuration in and and comment to complete EA 1-115-5.19 Relaxate configuration in a contact of contact in a co	Total .	1.115-511-1		¥Ξ		30000°F										
1-1155-13. Removal of crating 3 can justice can plaza, complete. EA 1-1155-14. Removal of crating 4 can justice and plaza, complete. EA 1-1155-15. Removal of crating 6 can justice and plaza, complete. EA 1-1155-15. Removal of crating 6 can justice as and problete. EA 1-1155-15. Removal of crating 8 can provide and problete. EA 1-1155-15. Relation contagn 9 least and any problete and demonstrate and complete. EA 1-1155-15. Relation contagn 9 mandrels and contact 10 condent 9 manual. EA 1-1155-15. Relation 10 condent 10 condent 9 contact 10 condent 9 contact 10 condent 9 contact 10 condent 9 contact 10 condent 10 condent 9 contact 10 condent 1	1000	1,115.512	-	EA		\$1,259.00										
Let 15.5.14 Remort of relating 4 analysis on plans, complete EA 1.	(June	1.8201-1	r associ	EA		X7 000 CS										
1-115-5.15 Removal of cutting 6 can junction tend data, complete. EA	1	1.115.8114	C 1005	M	•	XI,200.0X										
1-115-5.16 Removal of exting 8 tan praction for place, complete. Ext. 1-115-5.17 Achieving consisting basis can and provide and small most C-165 cover, complete. Ext. 1-115-5.18 Relaxate confinege counted PATSE external demonstrate metabolic complete. Ext. 1-115-5.19 Interrupt and coverability cannot be a card and connect to conduct to conduct to the analysis of the analysi	3 7000	1,115.5115	1000	KA		13,500 to										
1-115-5.17 Absolute varieting base ion and provide and metall new 0-1467 sover, complete 1-115-5.18 Relations conting contact 3-(3-3-3-4) and dimension metabols, complete 1-115-5.19 Interrupt and core shall carring numbrie in earth and connect to tendent where the Section 1-15-5.19 Interrupt and core shall carring numbrie in earth and connect to tendent where the Section 1-15-5.19 Interrupt and core shall carring numbrie in earth and new base case intended in more shoulder 1-15-5.19 previously.	1000	91 5-511-71		ā	•	0.000 PS	And Andrews									
L115.5 Relevant confing resolute 1 exists mirror demonstrat markets, complete Ex. L-115.5 10 Interrupt and core shill carring member in corts and connect to conduit wherein Ex. L-115.5 11 Interrupt and core shill carring promote experience to contact the contact of contact of the light and more shoulder Ex. L-115.5 Percentage.	388	1,115.5.17		H	•	2500 pt										
Let 15.5.1 Intercept and over dell category and early and new have can familied in new therefore Let 15.5.1 New Let (TPL), LED to very elevated eleval and new have can familied in new therefore Let 15.5.1 vernant	100	15-2115-1		KI		\$1,000.0										
L-125.5.1 New L-MSTILL LED majory cleaned edge light and new base can installed in new cheatler g.A. presentat	(A ()	1,1155.19		ď		0.0023										
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR SAND SAND SAND CONTRACTOR SAND SAND SAND SAND SAND SAND SAND SAND	1	2 20.74		T)	·	\$2,500.0										
EA .	E.	-		V3		30 000 15										
101 1.212.5.5 Now 1.4.6 Tell A. Edd Institution of coloring base care EV 1. \$1.000 or	140	L-125-53		EX		\$1,000										Property of the continues and are sent and a self-sent
	cal and F	Local and Federal Front End Central Autield Improvements	End ants					BF_4 118 of 4 128							•	Blaintea Form V OTHER Addendum No. 3 March 12, 2013

(Page 15 of 17)

Bid Pine Form v 010422 Addendum No. 3 | March 13, 2023

						-										
			ができた。			ENGINEER	es estimate	RANGER	CONSTRUCTION L	NDU STRBEN, INC.	Page 11	Unic Bridge	Total Amount	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Ansonal
	Bild Ferr	Specification		T all		Unit Price (Dellars-Cents)	Total Amount (Dollars-Cente)	Unit Price (Dollars-Cents)	Unit Price Variance (%)	Total Amenial (Dollars-Cente)	(Dollars-Cents)	Variance (*4)	(Dellars-Cents)	(Bollars-Cente)	Variance (%+)	(Dallary-Crists)
1972	101	15507	_	YA		\$2,600.00										
	Ē	13.53	-	ΕĀ		\$5,500.00										
	1	1.0556	100	Ϋ́		26,000.00										
1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	1		100	Ya		\$2,800.00					Y-12					
143.44	501	1,125-5.7	355° 6	Y4		00 003 13									i i	
1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4	8	1-125-5.5	FC at													
1.425.11	107	1.125.59		M		\$20,000,000										
145011 Application of the property of the	104	1,125,510	345.01	1		81,800,00										
1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	8	1,125-5.11				51,500.00										
1451.41 100 10.0	15	1,125.5.12			•	00'00'95										
1.15.1.1.1	ΙΞ	113.511	-	4		55,300,00										
1455.14 Control co	=	14135314	-	EA		00000015										
145.01		1.146.618		LA.		00'000'15										
14.15.11	: :		13/00	173		2306.00							2.4			
135511 Part 1351 131	=	-	10 1 10	EA		00'000'515										
1,15,15,15,15,15,15,15,15,15,15,15,15,15	=	_	23-3			2000										
1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,	≗		2577325	2		31,000.00										
1,12,13, 1,12,14,	Ξ	- 10 SOLD	700,700	113		S18,500.00										
1.155.51 The propose of the prop	ä	-	2500	4	•	275008										
1155-53 The state of the st	1		· 19945	Y)		00 000 15										
1455.43 Common of classing pulsace sign and certainty base invalidation pyrament Complete 1455.54 Common of classing pulsace sign and certainty base invalidation pyrament Complete point and certainty base invalidation pyrament Complete point and certainty pulsace pulsace certainty base invalidation pyrament Complete point account base invalidation pyrament Complete pyrament	5		4 3945	KY.		\$1,250.00										
1-15-5.5 September 2 1-15-5.5 September 3 1-15-5.5 Septembe	1		C 1 7904	EA		\$1,290.00										
14.154.54 Part of 19.154.14 Part of 19.154.15 Part of 19.1		-	_	EA		00 000 00										
1-15-5 We Lith Design and country how mutted in a smaller by a matted in a smaller by a matter by a matted in a matter by a matter				73		\$12,000.00								1011		
1-12-5.5 Substitution 1-12-5.5 Subst	3	-		1.5		615 000 00										
1-155.51 The first control to the first control	3	-		5		10000										
1-12-5.53 Nove-Lift Annal	125					ar constant										
1-125-53 New 1-15th 10th tigh and recent the intitled as redwine parametr EA	35	10 1,590				814,000 00										
1-12-5.5.7. Related LASTILL, size 2.5.1 module galance sign and new countric bear intelled in such E.A. 5,000 500	121	20000		¥3		810,000.00										
1415.513 Developer's Entirement and composed the composed to the composed the composed the composed the composed the composed to the composed the composed to the composed	i.	1 1000		¥3		\$6,000 00										
	7.	-		13		\$1,000.00										93
	130	N. V. Braham		AŭI.		80.00		600		ā			X			0 059 588.0
			TOTAL BID AMOUNT B	BASE CONTH	EACT BID		\$295,885.8	02		\$341,556.2	155		5405,477.	18		
			SHEATH, OHL + OHLESCH TY, 1818 THE + OHLESCH.	CUTE 2 CONTA	1 SCT IIID .		\$17,757,598,6	9		\$20,238,016.9.	a a		\$22,447,106.t	0.		523,179,822.2
							2007 100 343			7.069.215.018	5.		543,830,110.5	23		543,185,163.1.

HID ALTERNATE 2 CONTRACT BID

FE RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

Bid Number PB 23-3

HID PRICE FORM EVALUATION ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO THE BID FORM

Local and Federal Front End Central Aufield Improvements Pahn Baach International Airport

BF-4,12R of 4.12R

(Page 16 of 17)

DBE REVIEW

BID NO: PB 23-3

AIRPORT: Palm Beach International Airport **PROJECT NAME**: Central Airfield Improvements

DATE: April 2, 2023

Addendum No. 1 to Project PB 23-3 amended the DBE goal, which stated:

2.4. Instructions to Bidders Section 11.3. DBE Goal.

Delete the first sentence and replace with the following:

The Owner has established a DBE participation goal of 23% for the base bid and 22% for base bid + any additive bids or alternates.

Bidder	Base Bid	Base Bid + Alt. 1	Base Bid + Alt. 2	Base Bid + Alt. 1 +Alt. 2
Ranger Construction			220/	24%
Industries, Inc.	23%	24%	23%	24/0
Rosso Site			120/	12%
Development	13%	12%	13%	1270
Ryan Incorporated			2001	220/
Southern	22%	22%	22%	22%

An evaluation of the bids received finds that the lowest responsive bidder Ranger Construction Industries, Inc., met or exceeded the established DBE goals for this project. The remaining bidders did not achieve the established DBE goals as indicated above; however, no determination has been made at this time as to the good faith efforts of the remaining two bidders since the lowest responsive bidder has satisfied the DBE requirements.

Attachment No. 3

(DBE Schedules 1 and 2)

Buse Bid

iect/Bid Name Central Airli	ERMATE SCHEDULE eld Improvements ger Construction Indus				ndment No (if Ap	plicable):Adde		
ntact Person.	Jamle Timming			ng Date		16/2023		
dress. 1645 North Congres	ss Avenue, West Palm Bea	ch, FI 33409	Departme	ent <u>AIRPOR</u>	TS	estimating@range	erconstruction.com	
one No	(561) 793-9400		Fax No:	561) 790-4332	E-mail Address	brian.ellis@range	erconstruction.com	
	and the second s	į —————			Dol	lar Amount		
Name, Address & Phone No. of DBE Firm	Description of Type of Work	Classif Check app	ication icable box)	l Black	Hispanic	Women	Other (Please Specity)	
FOR SWEET	SWEEP &	q Prime Cont p Subcontrec s Supplier s Manufactur	er	\$	s	\$29,50%	\$	_
Pic Fica	COL	o Prime Cont o Supplier o Manufactu	ar	\$40,00	s 	∫ s	\$. 🚽
Falcon	Drainge	o Prime Con Subcontra o Supplier o Manufactu	rer	s	1785,610	\$	s -	
To struction	Grading -	o Frame Con i d Subcontra fo Supplier o Manufack	Clor	\$	\$ 540,60	s	\$	
Additional sheets may be used that					Value of DBE Pa		C. 1500.00	omnise" in orde
to be counted toward attained Firms identified on this form materials or supplies are pro	posed to be purchased from a DB	State of Florida's I IE requiar dealer.	Josted Certific sixty percent i . Amounts his	ation Program. [60%] of the propos led on schedule 2 t	uco zi endibneqxe be expenditure is cou	nted toward attains anditure (i.e. do not	tegnce shbbrets dnots) regnce shbbrets dnots)	e dollar amour
	purposes of determining value of undersigned Prime Bidder I Little work is actually perfon	e committing	o utilize the	above referenc	ed DBE tirms on i	пе Ртојест впо ч	hat (he Prime Bidder wi	ll monitor th
By:				Date	3	116/2023		
Jamle Tin	nming - Vica President reculing on Behalf of the Prime							

HI - 17R of 46R

**BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 LIST OF PROPOSED DBE FIRMS (Attachment No. 8 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid Name, Cent	al Airfield Improvements		ject Bid N	o: PB 23-3			
Name of Prime Bidder	Ranger Construction Industr	ies, Inc. Ch	anga Orde	er/Task/Amer	ndment No (If App	licable):Adde	ndum 1 and 2
	Jamie Timming				3/1	6/2023	
Contact Person:	ongress Avenue, West Palm Beach			AIRPOR	TS.		
Address:	(561) 793-9400				E-mail Address: _	estimating@range brian etits@rance	rconstruction.com
Phone No.			X 140.				
					DOIG	ar Amount	
Name, Address & Phone No. of DBE F	Description of Type of Work	Check applicable		Black	Hispanic .	- Women	Other (Fisse Specify)
Caro. Sear	Eletrical Supplications	a Prime Contractor p Subcontractor b Supplier b Manufacturer	\$		\$ 36,000 v	\$ 	\$
		p Prime Contractor p Subcontractor p Supplier p Manufacturer	, 5	i	s	\$	s
	The second secon	a Pama Contractor a Subcontractor a Supplier Manufacturer	5	\$	\$	s	\$
		o Primo Contracto o Subcontractor o Supplier o Manufacturer		5	\$	s	\$
'Additional sheets may be	sed if necessary			Total \	value of DBE Par	ticipation \$_=	316,500.7
to be counted toward Firms identified on this If materials or supplies	this form for each DBE Firm must be supported attainment of the DBE goal. I form must be calified as a DBE by the Sustem proposed to be purchased from a DBE unter for purposes of determining value of D	ate of Florida's Unified regular dealer, sixty BE participation, Am	d Certification percent (60% ounts listed	n Program. Si of the proposi on schedule 2 st	ed expenditure is coun hould reflect full expen	led loward attainm diture (i.e. do not :	nent of the DSE goal. Reduce dollar amou reduce supplier's quote)
By signing this fo DBE Firms to ens	rm the undersigned Prime Bidder is ure the Affic work is actually perform	committing to uti led by the DBS Fli	lize the ab ms	ove reference			
Ву		,	C	ate:	3/	16/2023	
Jan	nie Timming - Vice President						
Print Name/Title of P	erson Executing on Behalf of the Prime	Schedule1 (v 07-	03-13)				
			BF 15F	of 46R			

**BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 LIST OF PROPOSED DBE FIRMS (Attachment No. 8 To The Bid Form)

		-,		•				
Project/Bid Name: Central Air				id No: PB 23-3				
Name of Prime Bidder: Rar	nger Construction Indus	stries, Inc.	Change (Order/Task/Ame	ndment No (If Ar	plicable):	lendum 1 and 2	
Contact Person:	Jamie Timming			ning Date:		/16/2023		
1645 North Congre	as Avenue, West Palm Bea			ent: AIRPOR				
Address:	(581) 793-9400					estimating@rang	gerconstruction.com erconstruction.com	
Phone No.			Fax No:_				measurector.com	-T-
Γ	T]	Do	lar Amount		
Name, Address & Phone No. of DBE Firm	Description of Type of Work	Classific (Check application		Black	Hispanic	Women	Other (Please Specity)	[
5,000	Harding	a Primo Contractor a Supplier a Manufacturer	• •	\$	s	\$ 46,40	\$	
Tinh esel	Hauling	o Prime Contractor o Subcontractor o Supplier o Manufacturer		\$79,000.	\$	\$	s 	<u> </u>
Roberts Kals	Striping	o Prime Contractor Supplier Manufecturer	•	s	s <u>c</u>	\$47A,525	\$	
Unlingted	sodding	p Prime Contract (Subcontractor Supplier Manufacturer	ŗ	\$ 1	\$24,300	\$	\$	
"Additional sheets may be used if no	cossary.	1. Marinacione		Total Va	alue of DBE Par	ticipation \$	168 /481,5	180.0C
to be counted toward attainment Firms identified on this form mu muteriels or supplies are profite 60% of supplier's quote for p	led be certified as a Del≒ by the Si Delection is Delection and Delection and Delection and Delection and Delection of Court of	tale of Florida's Unid E regular dealer, sixt DBE participation. A	led Certifica y percent (6 mounts liste	included on Schedu tion Program. 0%) of the proposed d on schedulo 2 sho	expanditure is count and reflect full expan	to Perform as a Oir ed toward sitainm diture (i.e. do not n	sadvantaged Business Enterp ent of the OBE goal. Reduce educe supplier's quote).	prise" in order dollar amount
By signing this form the t	anderSigned Prime Bidder is the work is actually perform	s committing to u ned by the DBE F	irms				et the Prime Bidder will	monitor the
By: Signature	- Mice Penelden	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date:	3/-	16/2023		
Jamle Time Print Name/Title of Person Ext	ming - Vice President							
P. 1881 Samuel () [20 at 1 at 2 at 2		Schedule1 (v 07	-03-13)					
			BF - 15	R of 46R			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 2:	3-3	Proje	ect/Bid Nam	e: Central Airfield	Improvements
Change Order/Task //	Amendment No. (if ap	plicab	le):		
Name of Prime Bidde	r: <u>Rangen (bin</u>	stri	<u> ریانی.</u>	Industrias	200
Name of DBE Firm:	SIRDAR TRUCKI	NG II	NC		
The undersigned is co of Florida's Unified Co	ertified as a Disadvant ertification Program.(taged Check	Business Ei one or more	nterprise by Palm E e classifications as	Beach County or the State applicable:
	□ Hispanic □ Subcontractor		men inufacturer	□Other (Please □ Supplier	Specify)
The undersigned is preferenced project (sp					nnection with the above- e performed):
Additional Sheets may	y be used as necessa	ıry.			
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Description	n	Qty/Units	Unit Price	Total Price
P211-5.1049211.C.1	haulia			\$ 448,750	\$ 448,750
				\$	\$
Lagrana and the second	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·····		\$	\$
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ΙΦ
Palm Beach County.	rmal agreement for wo	ii (Subco Ork Wii		tioned upon your e	xecution of a contract with to another subcontractor,
	\$	-		₽ DBI	E Certified
(Name of Subcontra		(Amou	int of Subcontra		
	\$\$		200		E Certified
(Name of Subcontra	actor)	(Amou	int of Subcontra	ct) 🗆 Nor	i-DBE
- Landan Aire Aire	work to another so understands that the	ubcon provi other	itractor, ex sion of this bidders.	cent as noted a	k described above without above. The undersigned idder does not prevent the
		Ву: _	Signature	BE Subcontractor	,
¹ Do not reduce supplier's que reflected on Schedule 1 only.	ote on this Schedule. Adjustn See "Note 3" on Schedule 1	nents for . Amour	numanae of da	termining the value of a so and supplies should be bo	upplier's participation should be oken out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13)

Federal Front End Documents Central Airfield Improvements Palm Beach International Airport

Bid Forms v. 010422 Addendum No. 1 | March 6, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 23	3-3 Proj	ect/Bid Nam	e: Central Airfield I	mprovements
Change Order/Task //	Amendment No. (if applical	ole): <u>Addendu</u>	m 1 and 2	
Name of Prime Bidder	r: Ranger	Constructio	n Industries, Inc.	
Name of DBE Firm:	Stanford & Sons Tru	cking dba	Stanford Cons	truction
	ertified as a Disadvantaged ertification Program. Checi			
□ Black □ Prime Contractor	□ Hispanic □W □ Subcontractor □ M	omen anufacturer	□Other (Please : □ Supplier	Specify)
	prepared to perform the frecify in detail the particula			
Additional Sheets may	y be used as necessary.			
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Description	Qty/Units	Unit Price	Total Price
			\$.	\$
*	SEE ATTACHED		\$	\$
		*	\$ \$	\$
and will enter into a fo Palm Beach County.	Sub (Sub rmal agreement for work w nds to subcontract any por ollowing:	rith you cond	itioned upon your ex	
	\$		□ DBE	Certified
(Name of Subcontra		ount of Subcontra	ct) 🗆 Non-	DBE
(Name of Subcontra	\$\$ (Amo	ount of Subcontra		Certified DBE
subcontracting the subcontractor/supplie	ms that it has the resource work to another subco r understands that the prov oviding quotations to othe	ntractor, ex	cept as noted al	pove. The undersigned
	Stan	ford & Sons Trucking	dba Stanford Construction	
	·		BE Subcontractor	
	Ву	Stanford	l.Amrät	
¹ Do not reduce supplier's que reflected on Schedule 1 only.	ote on this Schedule. Adjustments fo See "Note 3" on Schedule 1. Amou	or purposes of de	termining the value of a sup	plier's participation should be ken out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13)
Federal Front End D Central Airfield Imp Palm Beach Internat	rovements	7 107 - £467	Addendi	Bid Forms v. 010422 um No. 1 March 6, 2023

PB23-3 Central Airfield Improvements Stanford Construction Co. PBIA PB23-3

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2-LETTER OF INTENT - ATTACHEMNT

Line Hom / lot Mo	Hem description	Q	Units	Unit Price	ř	Total Price
רוווה ויהוווז רחר ואמי	Mobilization	1.00	SI	\$ 102,936.00	-γ-	102,936.00
C-100-0.4	Ctrining	20.00	AC	\$ 19,797,11	S	395,942.20
1-4-TCT-4-1	Unclassified Excavation	43,500.00	ბ	15.98	\$	695,130.00
L-127-4-1	Mick Expanation	200.00	ζ	\$ 44.81	\$	8,962.00
F-132-4.2	Fmhankment	2,600.00	გ	\$ 17.86	\$	46,436.00
D.152.4.4	Compacted Subgrade, 12-inch Depth	68,200.00	SΥ	\$ 4.27	\$	291,214.00
		-				
		,				

Base Bid Total

\$ 1,540,620.20

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 23-3	Proje	ect/Bid Name	e: Central Airfield	Improvements
Change Order/Task /Ame	ndment No. (if applicab	le); Addendu	m 1 and 2	
Name of Prime Bidder:			n Industries, Inc.	
Name of DBE Firm: Un	limited Tur	-f, LLC		
The undersigned is certified of Florida's Unified Certification	ed as a Disadvantaged cation Program. Check	Business Er one or more	aterprise by Palm B classifications as	each County or the State applicable:
□ Black □ Prime Contractor □ Si		men anufacturer	□Other (Please □ Supplier	Specify)
The undersigned is prepareferenced project (specify	ared to perform the form the form the form of the particular are the particular are the form of the fo	llowing deso work and/or	cribed work in con parts thereof to be	nection with the above- performed);
Additional Sheets may be	used as necessary.			
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Description	Qty/Units	Unit Price \$ 乙で ろのい \$ \$	Total Price \$ 279,300 \$
at the following price ¹	5000	00	\$	\$
and will enter into a formal Palm Beach County, If the undersigned intends t please complete the follow	to subcontract any porti ing:	on of the wo	k described above t	
(Name of Subcontractor)	\$(Amou	int of Subcontrac	a DBE	Certified DBE
(Name of Subcontractor)	S (Amou	nt of Subcontrac	□ DBE t) □ Non-	Certified DBE
The undersigned affirms the subcontracting the work subcontractor/supplier und subcontractor from providi	t to another supcon lerstands that the provi	stractor, exc sion of this fo bidders.	cept as noted all orm to the Prime Bi	have The inclosed and a
¹ Do not reduce supplier's quote on t reflected on Schedule 1 only. See 1	ihis Schedule, Adjustments for Note's on Schedule 1, Amoun	Signature purposes of dete is for materials a	rinining the value of a sup rd supplies should be brok	C. plier's participation should be ken out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13)
Federal Front End Docume Central Airfield Improvem Palm Beach International A	ents Airport	18R of 46R	Addendu	Bid Forms v. 010422 m No. 1 March 6, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 23	-3 Proje	ect/Bid Name	e: Central Airfield	Improvements
Change Order/Task /A	mendment No. (if applicab	le);		
Name of Prime Bidder:	: <u>Renger Construc</u>	tion In	idustines I	34
Name of DBE Firm: C	aribbean Technical Services, Inc.	page of the control o		***************************************
The undersigned is cer of Florida's Unified Cer	rtified as a Disadvantaged rtification Program. Check	Business Er one or more	nterprise by Palm E e classifications as	Beach County or the State applicable:
	The company of	omen anufacturer		Specify)
The undersigned is p referenced project (sp	repared to perform the for ecify in detail the particular	ollowing des work and/or	cribed work in cor r parts thereof to be	nnection with the above- e performed):
Additional Sheets may	be used as necessary.			
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Description	Qty/Units	Unit Price	Total Price
58-129	Electrical Materials	1/LS	\$528,000	\$ 528.000.00
30 121			\$	\$
			\$	\$
			\$	\\$
and will enter into a for	SQS COO. (Sub- (Sub- rmal agreement for work w nds to subcontract any por sllowing:	ith you cond	itioned upon your e	execution of a contract with
•	Φ.		r DB	E Certified
	\$ (Am)	ount of Subcontra		n-DBE
(Name of Subcontra	\$		□ DB	E Certified
(Name of Subcontra	ector) (Ame	ount of Subcontra	,	n-DBE
subcontracting the	work to another subcomments and the provention of the provincial providing quotations to other the provincial providing quotations to other provincial pro	miracior, e. Vision of this	to perform the workcept as noted form to the Prime I	rk described above without above. The undersigned Bidder does not prevent the
¹ Do not reduce supplier's qu reflected on Schedule 1 only		Printed Name pf	elemining the value of a s and supplies should be	supplier's participation should be broken out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13)
Federal Front End I	Documents	-		Bid Forms v. 010422
Central Airfield Im	provements		Addon	dum No. 3 March 13, 2023
Palm Beach Interna	tional Aircort	F - 20R of 48E		THE PART OF A COURT OF STATE O

BF - 20R of 48R

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 2	23-3	Proje	ct/Bid Nam	e: Central A	irfield in	nprovements	
Change Order/Task	'Amendment No. (if a	pplicabl	e): <u>Addendu</u>	m1and2 ∜	3		
Name of Prime Bidde	P.			n Industrie			
Name of DBE Firm:	Falcon (jon;	tract	ing	Inc	-	
	ertified as a Disadvar ertification Program.						State
□ Black □ Prime Contractor	Hispanic	□Wor □ Ma	men nufacturer	⊡Othe □ Sup	er (Please S plier	pecify)	
	prepared to perform pecify in detail the pa						bove-
Additional Sheets ma	ay be used as necess	ary.					
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Description	on	Qty/Units	Unit Pr	ice	Total Price	
		\		\$		\$	
*	SEE ATTACH	CD		\$		\$,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
				\$		\$	
	1			\$	ļ	\$	
Palm Beach County.	ormal agreement for v	vork wit	•	tioned upon	-		
	s				□ DBE	Certified	
(Name of Subcon	ractor)	(Amou	nt of Subcontra	ct)	□ Non-i	DBE	
(Name of Subcon	\$\$	(Amor	nt of Subcontra	ct)	□ DBE □ □ Non-l	Certified DBE	
subcontracting the subcontractor/suppli	rms that it has the rea work to another er understands that the providing quotations to	subcon ne provi o other	tractor, existence of this bidders.	cept as n	ioted ab Prime Bio	ove. The unders	signed
¹ Do not reduce supplier's q reflected on Schedule 1 only	uote on this Schedule. Adjus (; See "Note 3" on Schedule	By: tmepts/or 1. Amoun	Signature purposes of de ts for materials	lermining the va and supplies sh	lue of a sup ould be brok	plier's participation should ten out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.0)	•
Federal Front End	Documents						
Central Airfield Im						Bid Forms v. 01042	
Palm Beach Interna	ational Airport	RF	- 18R of 46R		Aadendu	m No. 1 March 6, 20.	43
			ALUE TO VALUE				

PBJA PB23-3 Central Airfield Improvements Falcon Contracting, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2-LETTER OF INTENT - ATTACHEMNT

		1	Liniber	Total Deice	Ţ	otal Drice
Line Item/Lot No.	Item descriptions	Т	2	¢ 72 008 00	v	73 008 00
3.00 C-105-6.1	Mobilzation	1.00	3 :	00.000000		00000
12 00 P-101-5.4	Removal of Stormwater Pipe	1,300.00	47	\$ 46.00	۸.	29,800,00
42 00 B-101-R E	Removal of Stormwater Structue	9.00	EA	\$ 4,750.00	S	42,750.00
15.00 F-101-5.3	24" Reinforeced Conc Pipe. Class V	260.00	山	\$ 134,00	Ş	34,840.00
34.00 D-701-5.2	20" Beinforred Conc Pine. Class V	500.00	占	\$ 192,00	Ş	96,000.00
55.00 L-701.53.3	An Beinforced Conc Pipe Class V	280.00	45	\$ 381,00	\$	106,680.00
37.00 D-701-5.5	40th Dainforced Contribute Class V	20.00	17	\$ 529.00	\$	10,580.00
38.00 D-701-5.5	40 Nelliotices conserved and a served and a	400.00	4	\$ 670.00	s	268,000.00
39,00 D-701-5.7	54 Kelmorceu Colic ripe Class v	00 00	12	٦	4	38.780.00
40,00 D-701-5.8	66" Reinforced Conc Pipe Class V	20,00		1	٠٠	00 000 112
41 00 D-701-5.9	84" Reinforced Conc. pipe Class V	20.00	5	\$ 2,884.00	۸ ۱	00,000,00
0 00 00 C PL 15 7	FDOT Ditch Bottom Inlet Type G	5.00	EA	\$ 13,613,00	s	68,065.00
40,00 07,010,00	EDOT Ditch Bottom Inlat Tyne H	1.00	EA	\$ 9,684.00	ጭ	9,684.00
, 44.00 D-/51-5.3	FDO Dital Botton 1987 1987	200	FA	\$ 14,731.00	ş	29,462.00
49.00 D-751-5.8	FDO I Manhole Type J Bottom (71t A 41t)	7	i	C 21 E11 00	v	21 611 00
50.00 D-751-5.9	FDOT Manhole Type J Bottom (7ft x 8ft)	1.UU	TA THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TW	00.110.12 5	٠.	00.110.12
E1 00 D-751.5 10	FDOT Manhole Type J Bottom (11ft x 5ft)	1.00	EA	\$ 16,630.00	<u>۸</u>	16,630.00
51.00 D-7.31.40	EDOT Manhole Tyne Bottom (11ft x 8ft)	1.00	ea	\$ 30,235.00	\$	30,235.00
77.6-1-67-U UU.2-6		100	FA	\$ 2.750.00	Ş	2,750.00
53.00 D-751-5.12	FDO1 24" Mitered and Swection	201		4 11 015 00	v	11.015.00
54.00 D-751-5.13	FDOT 30" Double Mitered End Section	1.00	5 6		7	00 000 8
55.00 D-751-5.14	FDOT Concrete Jacket	3.00	EA	\$ 2,580.00	٠	0,040,0

Base Bid Total

\$ 985,610.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR ***(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 23	-3	Projec	ct/Bid Name	: Central Aii	rfield in	nprovements	ı
Change Order/Task /A	mendment No. (if ap	plicable	e):				
Name of Prime Bidder	Runger Con.	<u>51 (w.c</u>	tion ld	ustries,	Inc.		
Name of DBE Firm:I	•						_
The undersigned is ce of Florida's Unified Ce	rtified as a Disadvant rtification Program.(taged E Check (Business En one or more	terprise by P classificatio	alm Be	ach County or pplicable:	the State
	□ Hispanic □ Subcontractor		nen nufacturer			pecify)	-
The undersigned is preferenced project (sp Additional Sheets may	ecify in detail the par	ticular	lowing deso work and/or	cribed work parts therec	in conr of to be	nection with t performed):	he above-
			Ohyll Inite	Unit Pri	- I	Total	Price
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Descriptio		Qty/Units	\$ 175 .01			90.00
<u> </u>	Control Program			\$		\$	
	3			\$		\$	**
				\$		\$	
and will enter into a for Palm Beach County. If the undersigned into please complete the for	ends to subcontract ar				above t		
(Name of Subcontr	actor)	(Amou	ant of Subcontra	ct)	□ Non- □ DBE	DBE Certified	
(Name of Subcontr		(Amo	unt of Subcontra	ict)	□ Non-		
The undersigned affir subcontracting the subcontractor/supplies subcontractor from position of the subcontractor from position of the subcontractor from position of the supplier's quantities	work to another er understands that the roviding quotations to P	subcon ne provi o other acifica P - By:	ision of this bidders. Engineeri rinted Name of l	form to the F	oted a Prime Bi	pove. The today not polier's participation out in the table	n should be
Federal Front End I Central Airfield Im Palm Beach Interna	provements	BI	F - 18R of 46R		Addeno	Bid Forms lum No. 1 Marc	

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 23	3-3	Proje	ct/Bid Name	e: Central Airfield	Improvements	
Change Order/Task /A	mendment No. (if app	plicable	e): Addendur	n 1 and 2		
Name of Prime Bidder	· <u></u>			n Industries, Inc.		
Name of DBE Firm:	USA SWEEPING	G, IN	C. D/B/A	FACLITIES P	RO-SWEEP	
The undersigned is ce of Florida's Unified Ce	rtified as a Disadvant	aged E	Business Er	terprise by Palm	Beach County or the	State
	□ Hispanic □ Subcontractor	⊵Wor ⊒ Ma	men nufacturer		e Specify)	
The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above-referenced project (specify in detail the particular work and/or parts thereof to be performed): Additional Sheets may be used as necessary.						
Additional Sheets may	y be used as necessa	ıry.				
Line Item/Lot No.			_Qty/Units_		Total Price	
·	POWER SWEEPING		1	\$165.00	\$165.00	4_1 i
	Suceping		1-LS	\$ A9, 500	\$49,500.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				\$	\$	
			<u> </u>	\$	\$	
at the following price ¹ and will enter into a for Palm Beach County. If the undersigned into please complete the form	rmal agreement for w ends to subcontract an	ork wit	th you condi	tioned upon your	e to another subcont	
	<u> </u>				BE Certified on-DBE	
(Name of Subcontr		(Amou	unt of Subcontra		BE Certified	
(Name of Subcontr	actor) \$\$	(Amo	unt of Subcontra		on-DBE	
The undersigned affir subcontracting the subcontractor/supplies subcontractor from p	work to another to work to work to work to work the work to work	subcor e provi o other	ntractor, existing expension of this bidders.	form to the Prime	apply, inc and	
VIVIANE IOSCOTE Printed Name of DBE Subcontractor By: Signature Signature Do not reduce supplier's quote on this Schedule. Adjustments for purposes of determining the value of a supplier's participation should be reduced to the supplier's quote on this Schedule. Adjustments for purposes of determining the value of a supplier's participation should be roken out in the table above.						
Federal Front End Central Airfield Im Palm Beach Interna	Documents provements	I, Xiiiou	F - 18R of 46F	Add	Bid Forms v. 016	.07-03-13)

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 23	3-3	Proje	ct/Bid Name	e: Central Airí	field In	nprovements
Change Order/Task /A	mendment No. (if ap	plicabl	e):			
Name of Prime Bidder	: Ranger Con	Sto	iction.	Industr	<u> </u>	The
Name of DBE Firm:	•					
The undersigned is ce of Florida's Unified Ce	rtified as a Disadvan rtification Program.(taged I Check	Business Er one or more	nterprise by Pa e classification	alm Be s as a	ach County or the State oplicable:
□ Black □ Prime Contractor	□ Hispanic Ճ Subcontractor					pecify)
referenced project (sp	ecify in detail the par	ticular	llowing des work and/oi	cribed work ir parts thereof	n conn to be p	ection with the above- performed):
Additional Sheets may						
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Descriptio		Oty/Units	Unit Price		Total Price
Base Bid Items 26-32	Pavement Markings	(pè	r attached Es	. `		\$474,535.00 *
	<u> </u>			\$ \$		\$ \$
		···········		\$		\$
Palm Beach County. If the undersigned inte please complete the fo		ıy porti	on of the wo	rk described al	bove to	another subcontractor,
	\$\$					Certified
(Name of Subcontra	ector)	(Amou	int of Subcontra	,	o Non-E o DRF (78⊑ Certified
(Name of Subcontra	actor)	(Amol	ıni of Subconira		₂ Non-£	
subcontracting the	work to another s r understands that the	subcon e provi	itractor, ex sion of this	cept as note	ed ab	described above without ove. The undersigned der does not prevent the
		Pr	1 1	BE Subcontractor		ìeld, President
¹ Do not reduce supplier's que reflected on Schedule 1 only.	ote on this Schedule. Adjust See "Note 3" on Schedule 1	ments for	Signature purposes of the tis for materials	termining the value	o(asum	olier's participation should be
Federal Front End D Central Airfield Imp Palm Beach Internat	rovements	BF	- 20R of 48R	Ad	ldendun	Bid Forms v. 010422 i No. 3 March 13, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DEE SUBCONTRACTOR "(Affachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bld No.: PB 2	3-3	Proje	ecl/Bid Nam	ne: Central Airfield	i Improvements
Change Order/Task /	Amendment N	o. (If applicab	le):		
Name of Prime Bldde	r. <u>Lai</u>	NGEN (CONSTAL	ICTION	
Name of DBE Firm: _	Chin Diesel				
The undersigned is co	ertified as a Dis ertification Prog	sadvantaged gram. Check	Business E one or mor	nterprise by Palm e classifications as	Beach County or the State applicable:
ம் Black ம Prime Contractor	n Hispanic e Subcontraci		men nufa cture r	⊡Other (Pleas ⊡ Supp lie r	e Specify)
The undersigned is preferenced project (sp. Additional Sheets ma	eclfy in detail t	l he pa rticular	llowing des work and/o	cribed work in co r parts thereof to b	nnection with the above e performed):
File-ife-unfor-Mos-	lem Des	SCROTTON 2: 14 8/ Ka a Hajiri	Qty/Units	\$ 274 Dec	Total Price
	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	VI NU (1107-7		\$ \$	\$ 279,000
				\$	S
			· 	\$	\$
Palm Beach County. If the undersigned inte please complete the fo	mal agreemer nds to subcont llowing:	it for work with	-	tioned upon your e	execution of a contract with
(His DIESEL, 1		\$	the state of the s		E Certified
(Name of Subcentra		\$	nt of Subcontrac	a DBi	1-DBE E Certified
(Name of Subcontra	ictor)	(Amou	nt of Subcontrac	a) a Noi	⊢DBE
subcontracting the	work to ano runderstands t	ther subconing the provis	iractor, ex don of this f	cept as noted :	k described above withou above. The undersigned ildder does not prevent the
¹ Do not reduce supplier's quo	le op this Schedide	Print By:	Signature	ESubcontractor	; ;;nnslier'e narticination ethould be
reflected on Schedule 1 anily. Federal Front End De	See "Note 3" on Sol	hedúle 1. Amount	s for malerials a	and supples stipuld be br	oken out in the lable above. Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13
Central Airfield Impr					Bid Forms v. 010422
Palm Beach Internati	onal Airport	BF -	18R of 46R	Addena	lum No. I March 6, 2023

**BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE 1 LIST OF PROPOSED DBE FIRMS (Attachment No. 8 To The Bid Form)

STATE OF THE PARTY.

Project/Bid Name: Central Airfield Improvements	field Improvements	Project Bio	Project Bid No: PB 23-3			
Name of Prime Bidder: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	er Construction Industries, Inc.	Change O)rder/Task/Amer	Change Order/Task/Amendment No (if Applicable): Addendum 1, 2, and 3	olicable): Addeno	um 1, 2, and 3
Contact Person: Jamie Timming	δι	Bid Openi	Bid Opening Date: March 16, 2023	n 16, 2023		
Address: 1645 N. Congress Ave., West Palm Beach,	West Palm Beach, FL 33409	Departme	Department: AIRPORTS	S.		
Phone No.: 561-793-9400		Fax No:	561-790-4332	Fax No: 561-790-4332 E-mail Address: jamie.timming@rangerconstruction.com	атів.timming@ran	gerconstruction.com
				Doll	Dollar Amount	
Name, Address &	Description of Type of Work	Classification (Check applicable box)	Black	Hispanic	Wотеп	Other (Please Specify)
						(fd. 2000)
Sirdar Trucking, Inc. 13332 71st PI North	Aggregate Hauring	M Subcontractor	69	₩	\$ 453,000.00	₩
Roberts Traffic Marking Corp	Pavement Markings	o Manufacturer o Prime Contractor M Subcontractor	4	·	\$262.430.00	S
2210 Hayes Street Hollywood, FL 33020		D Supplier	€)		

*Additional sheets may be used if necessary.

Total Value of DBE Participation \$_See Page 3

69

67

\$ 334,700.00

()

o Prime Contractor & Subcontractor o Supplier o Manufacturer

Sodding

Unlimited Turf 4901 NW 240th St Okeechobee, FL 34972 H

\$ 49,500.00

↔

↔

□ Prime Contractor

Subcontractor

Supplier

Power Sweeping

USA Sweeping, Inc. D/B/A Facilities Pro-Sweep 2950 W. 84th Street, #10

Hialeah, FL 33018

Manufacturer

Notes:
1. The amounts listed on this form for each DBE Firm must be supported by the price or percentage included on Schedule 2, "Letter of Intent to Perform as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise", in order

Firms identified on this form must be certified as a DBE by the State of Florida's Unified Certification Program. If materials or supplies are proposed to be purchased from a DBE regular dealer, sixty percent (60%) of the proposed expenditure is counted toward attainment of the DBE goal. Reduce dollar amount to 60% of supplier's quote for purposes of determining value of DBE participation. Amounts listed on schedule 2 should reflect full expenditure (i.e. do not reduce supplier's quote for purposes of determining value of DBE participation.

લં લં

By signing this form the undersigned Prime Bidder is committing to utilize the above referenced DBE firms on the Project and that the Prime Bidder will monitor the DBE Firms

Date: March 16, 2023

By: Organization of President Jamie Timming / Vice President Print Name/Title of Person Executing on Behalf of the Prime

BF - 17R of 48R

**BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE 1 LIST OF PROPOSED DBE FIRMS (Attachment No. 8 To The Bid Form)

Sec.

Project/Bid Name: Central Airfield Improveme	ield Improvements	Project Bi	Project Bid No: PB 23-3			788
Name of Prime Bidder: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	r Construction Industries, Inc.	Change C)rder/Task/Ame	Change Order/Task/Amendment No (If Applicable): Addendum 1, 2, and 3	olicable): Addend	เมm 1, 2, and 3
Contact Person: Jamie Timming	D.	Bid Open	Bid Opening Date: March 16, 2023	th 16, 2023		
A JACOB 1645 N Congress Ave., West Palm Beach, FL 33409	West Palm Beach, FL 33409	Departme	Department: AIRPORTS	[S		
Address. 1551-793-9400		Fax No:	561-790-4332	Fax No: 561-790-4332 E-mail Address: jamie.timming@rangerconstruction.com	amie.tímming@ran	gerconstruction.com
				Tod	Dollar Amount	
Name, Address & Phone No. of DBE Firm	Description of Type of Work	Classification (Check applicable box)	Back	Hispanic	Women	Other (Please Specify)
		n Drime Contractor				
Pacifica Eng neering Services, Lic Contractor Quality Control 601 N. Congress Ave, Suite 303	Contractor Quality Control	M Subcontractor	\$ 145,090.00	€>	69	⇔
Palray Beach, FL 33445		□ Manufacturer				
					_	

The amounts listed on this form for each DBE Firm must be supported by the price or percentage included on Schedule 2, "Letter of Intent to Perform as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise", in order to be counted toward attainment of the DBE goal. Firms identified on this form must be certified as a DBE by the State of Florida's Unified Certification Program.

Firms identified on this form must be certified as a DBE regular dealer, sixty percent (60%) of the proposed expenditure is counted toward attainment of the DBE goal. Reduce dollar amount if materials or supplies are proposed to be purchased from a DBE regular dealer, sixty percent (60%) of the proposed full expenditure (i.e. do not reduce supplier's quote).

Total Value of DBE Participation \$ See Page 3

69

⇔

€9

\$ 450,000.00

a Prime Contractor

Hauling / Trucking

Chin Diesel 9861 NW 3rd St Pembroke Pines, FL 33024

Manufacturer 69

6

\$ 1,000,485.00

69

Drime Contractor

Drainage / Utilities

a Subcontractor

□ Manufacturer

H

69

↔

\$2,018,239.20

Excavation/Embankment

o Manufacturer

Additional sheets may be used if necessary.

Notes:

D/B/A Stanford Construction Co.

Stanford & Sons Trucking

1081 NW 12 Terrace Pompano Beach, FL 33069

West Palm Beach, FL 33406

Falcon Contracting 4225 Chukker Dr a Supplier

લં છે

By signing this form the undersigned Prime Bidder is committing to utilize the above referenced DBE firms on the Project and that the Prime Bidder will monitor the DBE Firms to ensure the work is actually performed by the DBE Firms

Date: March 16, 2023 Print Name/Title of Person Executing on Behalf of the Prime Jamie Timming / Vice President <u>6</u>

BF - 17R of 48R

**BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE 1 LIST OF PROPOSED DBE FIRMS (Attachment No. 8 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid Name: Central Airfield Improvements	field Improvements	Project Bi	Project Bid No: PB 23-3			
Name of Prime Bidder: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	rer Construction Industries, Inc.	Change C)rder/Task/Ame	Change Order/Task/Amendment No (If Applicable): Addendum 1, 2, and 3	plicable): Adden	tum 1, 2, and 3
Contact Person: Jamie Timming	Bu	Bid Openi	Bid Opening Date: March 16, 2023	ch 16, 2023		
Address: 1645 N. Congress Ave., West Palm Beach,	, West Palm Beach, FL 33409	Departme	Department: AIRPORTS	TS		
Phone No.: 561-793-9400		Fax No:	Fax No: 561-790-4332	E-mail Address: jamie.timming@rangerconstruction.com	jamie.timming@rar	gerconstruction.com
				Doll	Dollar Amount	
Name, Address & Phone No. of DBE Firm	Description of Type of Work	Classification (Check applicable box)	Black	Hispanic	Women	Other (Please Specify)
Caribbean Technical Services, Inc 14900 SW 30 Street Miramar, FL 33027	Eectrical Material Supply	o Prime Contractor o Subcontractor g Supplier	()	\$ 343,200,00	ક્ર	₩
		Prime Contractor Subcontractor Supplier Augustaturer	₩	€9	es	69
		o Prime Contractor o Subcontractor o Supplies	69	↔	\$	⇔
		u Private Contractor o Subcontractor o Suppl er o Manufacturer	6	↔	es.	₩.

*Add:tional sheets may be used if necessary.

The amounts listed on this form for each DBE Firm must be supported by the price or percentage included on Schedule 2, "Letter of Intent to Perform as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise", in order to be counted toward attainment of the DBE goal.

2. Firms identified on this form must be certified as a DBE by the State of Florida's Unified Certification Program.

3. If materials or supplies are proposed to be purchased from a DBE regular dealer, sixty percent (60%) of the proposed expenditure is counted toward attainment of the DBE goal. Reduce dollar amount to 60% of supplier's quote for purposes of determining value of DBE participation. Amounts listed on schedule 2 should reflect full expenditure (i.e. do not reduce supplier's quote).

Total Value of DBE Participation \$_5,056,644.20

By signing this form the undersigned Prime Bidder is committing to utilize the above referenced DBE firms on the Project and that the Prime Bidder will monitor the DBE Firms

DBE Firms to ensure that the work is actually performed by the DBE Firms

Date: March 16, 2023

BF - 17R of 48R

BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Affachment No. 9 To The Rid Form)

	**(Attachm	ent No	o. 9 To The	Bid Form)	
Project/Bid No.: PB 23	-3	Projec	ct/Bid Name	: Central Airfield I	mprovements
Change Order/Task /A					
Name of Prime Bidder	\sim 1° .	- Z Y -	1	dustria Inc	
Name of DBE Firm:			vtn	ACK.NS	, Lnc.
The undersigned is ce of Florida's Unified Ce	rtified as a Disadvant rtification Program. C	aged E Check (Business En one or more	terprise by Palm Be classifications as a	each County or the State applicable:
	⊭ Hispanic ≠ Subcontractor	□Wor	men nufacturer	□Other (Please S □ Supplier	Specify)
The undersigned is preferenced project (sp	prepared to perform ecify in detail the part	the fol	llowing deso work and/or	cribed work in con parts thereof to be	nection with the above- performed):
Additional Sheets may	y be used as necessa	ıry.			
Jine Item/Lot No.	Item Description	n	-Qty/Units	Unit Price	Total Price
2110 120111201				\$	\$
34	SEE ATTACHE	Δ		\$	\$
		ij		\$	\$
				\$	\$
	ormal agreement for w	ork wi		er's Quote) itioned upon your ex	xecution of a contract with to another subcontractor,
If the undersigned into please complete the f	ollowing:	iy port	ion or the we		
	\$\$				E Certified
(Name of Subconti	ractor)	(Атто	unt of Subcontra	ad) 🗆 Non	:
	\$	//	unt of Subcontra		E Certified n-DBE
(Name of Subcont		•		100,	
subcontracting the subcontractor/suppli subcontractor from p	work to another er understands that th providing quotations to	subco le prov o other F By:/	rision of this bidders.	form to the Prime E	k described above without above. The undersigned bidder does not prevent the
¹ Do not reduce supplier's q reflected on Schedule 1 ont	uote on this Schedule. Adjus y. See "Note 3" on Schedule	iments fo 1. Amou	or purposes of dunts for material	etennining the value of a s s and supplies should be b	upplier's participation should be roken out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13

Federal Front End Documents Central Airfield Improvements Palm Beach International Airport

Bid Forms v. 010422 Addendum No. 1 | March 6, 2023

PBIA PB23-3 Central Airfield Improvements Falcon Contracting, Inc.

BID ALTERNATE-1 SCHEDULE 2-LETTER OF INTENT - ATTACHEMINT

BID ALTERNATE 1 CONTRACT BID

		al C	Ilnite	Unit Pring	Tot	Total Price
Line Item/Lot No.	The most of the mo	2 .	10	\$ 74 021 00 \$		74 021 00
3.00 C-105-6.1	Wobitzation	20-5-				
12.00 P-101-5.4	Removal of Stormwater Pipe	1,400.00	LF	\$ 46.00	ۍ	64,400.00
13.00 P-101-5 5	Removal of Stormwater Structue	7.00	EA	\$ 4,750.00	·S-	33,250.00
33 00 D-701-5.1	18" Reinforced Conc Pipe Class V	900'006	귀	1\$ 97.00	٠	87,300.00
25 00 D-701-5 3	30" Reinforced Conc Pipe, Class V	850.00	-T-	\$ 192.00	\$ 1	163,200.00
29 00 D-701-5 7	54" Reinforced Conc Pipe Class V	300,00	占	\$ 670.00	s	201,000.00
0.00 C1 21.5 G	Aircraft Rated Inlet	1,00	EA	\$ 72,998.00	\$	72,998.00
144,000 L121,000 L1	EDOT Ditch Rottom Inlet Tyne G	9.00	EA	\$ 13,613.00	ψ	122,517.00
45,00 C-15,2,2	COOT Manhole Type I Bottom (Round 6ft Diameter)	6,00	EA.	\$ 13,994.00	ۍ.	83,964.00
45,00 U-731-5.4	EDOT Manhole Type J Bottom (Round 7ft Diameter)	1.00	Æ	\$ 16,202.00	\$	16,202.00
47 00 D-751-5 6	FDOT Manhole Tyne J Bottom (Round 8ft Diameter)	2.00	EA	\$ 21,971.00	\$	43,942.00
47.00 D-751-5.0	FDOT Manhole Tyne I Bottom (Round 10 ft Diameter)	1.00	EA	\$ 26,971.00	\$	26,971.00
46.00 07.01-0.0		4.00	EĀ	\$ 2,680.00 \$	❖	10,720.00
95,UU U-/ JL-J.L4						

Alternate-1 Total

\$ 1,000,485.00

BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR

**(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form) Project/Bid Name: Central Airfield Improvements Project/Bid No.: PB 23-3 Change Order/Task /Amendment No. (if applicable): Name of Prime Bidder: Ranger Construction Indust Name of DBE Firm: Caribbean Technical Services, Inc. The undersigned is certified as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise by Palm Beach County or the State of Florida's Unified Certification Program. Check one or more classifications as applicable: □Other (Please Specify) _ □Women □ Black M Hispanic □ Supplier □ Subcontractor □ Manufacturer ☐ Prime Contractor The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the abovereferenced project (specify in detail the particular work and/or parts thereof to be performed): Additional Sheets may be used as necessary. Total Price Unit Price Qty/Units Item Description Line Item/Lot No. 4 72 OOU . \$ \$ 572 000 Electrical Materials 58-129 \$ \$ \$ \$ at the following price1 (Subcontractor/Supplier's Quote) and will enter into a formal agreement for work with you conditioned upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends to subcontract any portion of the work described above to another subcontractor, please complete the following: DBE Certified □ Non-DBE (Amount of Subcontract) (Name of Subcontractor) □ DBE Certified

(Name of Subcontractor) The undersigned affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform the work described above without subcontracting the work to another subcontractor, except as noted above. The undersigned subcontractor/supplier understands that the provision of this form to the Prime Bidder does not prevent the subcontractor from providing quotations to other bidders.

(Amount of Subcontract)

Edwin R Rosano Pribled Name of OBE Subcontractor

Signature

1 Do not reduce supplier's quote on this Schedule. Adjustments for purposes of determining the value of a supplier's participation should be reflected on Schedule 1 only. See "Note 3" on Schedule 1. Amounts for materials and supplies should be broken out in the table above.

Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13)

Federal Front End Documents Central Airfield Improvements Palm Beach International Airport

Bid Forms v. 010422 Addendum No. 3 | March 13, 2023

□ Non-DBE

BF - 21R of 48R

BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 23	-3 Proje	ect/Bid Name	e: Central Airf	ield l	nprovements	
Change Order/Task /A	mendment No. (if applicab	le):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name of Prime Bidder	: Ranger Cons	struc	かしへ	<u>L</u> nd	which Inc	
Name of DBE Firm:	: <u>Ranger Cons</u> Inlimited To	juf, L	LC			
The undersigned is ce of Florida's Unified Ce	rtified as a Disadvantaged rtification Program. Check	Business Er one or more	nterprise by Pa e classification	im Be s as a	each County or the State pplicable:	
	,	omen anufacturer	⊡Other (i ⊡ Suppli		Specify)	
	prepared to perform the for ecify in detail the particular					
Additional Sheets may be used as necessary.						
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Description	Qty/Units	Unit Price	3	Total Price	
1-904-5.1	Sodding		\$ 334 70		\$ 334 700	
)		\$		\$	
			\$		\$	
			\$		\$	
at the following price1	<u> </u>	contractor/Suppli				
Palm Beach County.	rmal agreement for work w nds to subcontract any port ollowing:	_	ork described a	bove t	o another subcontractor,	
	\$\$			⊐ DBE ⊐ Noπ⊷	Certified	
(Name of Subcontra	actor) (Amo	ount of Subcontra			Certified	
(Name of Subcontra		unt of Subcontra		⊐ Non-		
subcontracting the subcontractor/supplie subcontractor from pr	<u>U</u> v	ntractor, exision of this bidders. limited Name of its signature or purposes of de	d Tund (1) 285 Subcontractor	ed al me Bi	bove. The undersigned dder does not prevent the	
Federal Front End D					Bid Forms v. 010422	
Central Airfield Imp Palm Beach Internat	ional Airport		A	lddend	um No. 1 March 6, 2023	
		- 19R of 46R				

State of Florina

UNITIED TURE, LLO

Is certified under the provisions of 287 and 295.187, Florida Statutes, for a period from: 08/31/2020 08/31/2022

Jake 12. John

U Jonathan R. Satter, Secretary Florida Department of Management Services



Office of Supplier Diversity 4050 Esplanade Way, Suite 380 Taliahassee, FL 32399 850-487-0915 www.dms.myflorlda.com/osd

BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 23	B-3 Proje	ect/Bid Nam	e: Central Airfield	mprovements	
Change Order/Task //	Amendment No. (if applicab	le):			
Name of Prime Bidder	: Ranger Sunstr	Lotron I	Chaustries	<u></u>	
Name of DBE Firm:	: Ranger Sanstructure	king dba	Stanford Cons	truction	
	ertified as a Disadvantaged ertification Program. Check				
	•	omen anufacturer		Specify)	
The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above-referenced project (specify in detail the particular work and/or parts thereof to be performed):					
Additional Sheets may	y be used as necessary.				
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Description	Qty/Units	Unit Price	Total Price	
			\$	\$	
- ig-	SEE ATTACHED		\$ \$	\$	
			\$	\$	
and will enter into a for Palm Beach County.	(Subcommal agreement for work winds to subcontract any portional subcontract and subcontract any portional subcontract any portional subcontract any portional subcontract and subcontract any portional subcontract and subcontract any portional subcontract and subcontract any portional subcontract and subcontract a	th you condi	tioned upon your ex		
	¢		⊓ DBF	Certified	
(Name of Subcontra	actor) (Amor	unt of Subcontrac	ct) 🗆 Non-	DBE	
(A)	.\$	unt of Subcontrac		Certified	
(Name of Subcontra	actor) (Amoi	unt of Subcontrac	ot) II NOII-	UBE	
subcontracting the subcontractor/supplie	ns that it has the resources work to another subcor r understands that the provi oviding quotations to other	ntractor, ex ision of this t bidders.	cept as noted al form to the Prime Bi	bove. The undersigned	
			dba Stanford Construction		
	Ву: _	Stanfor Signature	BE Subcontractor Amrat		
Do not reduce supplier's quo reflected on Schedule 1 only.	ote on this Schedule. Adjustments for See "Note 3" on Schedule 1. Amour	r purposes of det	ermining the value of a sur	plier's participation should be ken out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13)	
Federal Front End Do Central Airfield Impo Palm Beach Internati	rovements ional Airport	10D of 46D	Addendi	Bid Forms v. 010422 um No. 1 March 6, 2023	

PBIA PB23-3 Central Airfield Improvements Stanford Construction Co.

BID ALTERNATE-1 SCHEDULE 2-LETTER OF INTENT - ATTACHEMINT

BID ALTERNATE 1 CONTRACT BID

		L			
the state of the bits	them description	Ğ	Units	Unit Price	lotal Price
Line Hem/Lot No.	N A D L'12-4-1-2-5	1.00	SI	\$ 102,936.00	\$ 102,936.00 \$ 102,936.00
C-105-6.1	INDITES INDICATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	00.00	۵۲	\$ 19.797.11	\$ 19,797,11, \$ 395,942,20
P-151-4.1	Striping	20.02	3	1 0 1 7	00 000 050 4 4
6-152-41	Ilinclassified Excavation	75,900.00	ζ	5 15.98	15.98 \$ 1,212,882.00
T:4-201-4	Lwhalman	2,600.00	Շ	\$ 17.86	17.86 \$ 46,436.00
F-152-4.3	EIIDGIIMICIA	00 000	23	¢ / 77	00 800 09c \$ 7c V
P-152-4.4	Compacted Subgrade, 12-inch Depth	200,002	31	77.4	20,210,007
				•	
-					
				0. E. E. E. C	

Alternate-1 Total

\$ 2,018,239.20

BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR

**(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 2	23-3	Project/	Bid Nam	ie: (Central Airfield	Improvements		
	Change Order/Task /Amendment No. (if applicable):							
Name of Prime Bidde	Name of Prime Bidder: RANGE COMPSERVED TO THE ISTURE TO THE							
Name of DBE Firm:	SIRDAR TRUCKIN	NG INC	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
The undersigned is c of Florida's Unified C	ertified as a Disadvanta ertification Program. C	aged Bus heck on	siness E e or mor	nter e cl	prise by Palm Be assifications as	each County or the State applicable:		
⊔ Black □ Prime Contractor	□ Hispanic □ Subcontractor	≘Wome □ Manu	n facturer		□Other (Please : □ Supplier	Specify)		
The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above-referenced project (specify in detail the particular work and/or parts thereof to be performed):								
Additional Sheets ma	y be used as necessar	y.						
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Description	Q	ty/Units		Unit Price	Total Price		
	THE WILLIAM STATES		- 45	\$		\$		
	Trucking		145		153000,	\$ 453,000,-		
				\$		\$		
				\$		\$		
at the following price ¹	= \$453 a	DO:	ctor/Supplie		Quoto\			
and will enter into a fo	ormal agreement for wo	rk with v	ou condi	ers c	ed upon vour ex	ecution of a contract with		
Palm Beach County.	inial agreement to	,						
If the undersigned inte please complete the fe		portion (of the wa	rk d	lescribed above t	o another subcontractor,		
	œ				n DRE	Certified		
(Name of Subcontr	actor)	(Amount of	Subcontrac	ct)	□ Non-i			
(///	\$					Certified		
(Name of Subcontr	actor)	(Amount of	Subcontrac	ct)	ם Non-l	DBE		
subcontracting the subcontractor/supplie	work to another su	ibcontra: provisio:	ctor, ex 1 of this 1	cep	t as noted at	described above without bove. The undersigned ider does not prevent the		
		SIRD	AR TRI	UC	KING INC			
					Subcontractor			
		Ву:	2. 13	شمستو و <u>څوو</u>	<u> 7-117-</u>			
¹ Do not reduce supplier's que reflected on Schedule 1 only.	ote on this Schedule. Adjustme See "Note 3" on Schedule 1.	ents for purp Amounts fo	Signature oses of det r materials a	terminand s	ning the value of a sup supplies should be brol	plier's participation should be ken out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13)		
Federal Front End D	Occuments			,		01010		
Federal Front End D Central Airfield Imp Palm Beach Internat	provements			,	, , , ,	Bid Forms v. 010422 m No. 1 March 6. 2023		

BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR

**(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 23-3	3	Projec	ct/Bid Name	: Central Airfield I	mprovements
Change Order/Task /Am	nendment No. (if app	licable	∍):		Q. (200 Laborated Laborate
Name of DBE Firm: U	Renger (3)	KSt	rouct	on Indus	Tries Inc
Name of DBE Firm: US	SA SWEEPING,	, INC	. D/B/A F	ACILITIES PRO	D-SWEEP
	ified as a Disadvanta	aged E	Business En	terprise by Palm Be	each County or the State
	Hispanic Subcontractor	≞Wor □ Mai	nen nufacturer		Specify)
The undersigned is proreferenced project (spe	epared to perform t cify in detail the parti	the fo! icular	lowing deso work and/or	cribed work in con parts thereof to be	nection with the above- performed):
Additional Sheets may	be used as necessar	гу.			
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Description	1 50 00 01	Qty/Units	Unit Price	Total Price
See THIS SECTION ASSESSMENT	POWER SWEEPING		. 1	\$165.00	\$165.90
	Surcoint		1~LS	\$49,500.7	\$49,500.
				\$	\$
				\$	\$
Dalas Danah County	ds to subcontract an	O110 1171	.,, , 0	,	tecution of a contract with
p.0000				DDE	Certified
	<u> </u>	/Amai	unt of Subcontra		
(Name of Subcontrac	xor) S	(Amoi	THE OF SOCIOINE	⊔ DBE	Certified
(Name of Subcontrac	etor)	(Amou	unt of Subcontra	ict) 🗆 Non	-DBE
subcontracting the v subcontractor/supplier subcontractor from pro	work to another so understands that the oviding quotations to	e provious other VI\ By:	ision of this bidders. /IANE IO	form to the Prime B SCOTE DBE Subcontractor	c described above without above. The undersigned idder does not prevent the upplier's participation should be token out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13)
Federal Front End D					Bid Forms v. 010422
Central Airfield Imp Palm Beach Internati	rovements ional Airport	.	- 10D -£46E	Adden	dum No. 1 March 6, 2023

BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 2:	3-3	Project/Bid Nam	ne: Central Airfield i	improvements
Change Order/Task //	Amendment No. (if app	licable):		***
Name of Prime Bidder	r:			
Name of DBE Firm:	Pacifica Engineering	Services, LLC		
The undersigned is co	ertified as a Disadvanta ertification Program. C	nged Business E heck one or mor	nterprise by Palm Bo e classifications as	each County or the State applicable:
	•	□Women □ Manufacturer	□Other (Please □ Supplier	Specify)
The undersigned is preferenced project (sp	prepared to perform the pertice of t	he following des cular work and/c	scribed work in con or parts thereof to be	nection with the above- performed):
Additional Sheets may	y be used as necessar	y.		
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Description		Unit Price	Total Price
C-100-(4,1	Contractor Qualit	4 LLS	\$ 145,090.00	
	Control Prara-		\$	\$
			 	\$
Palm Beach County.	nds to subcontract any	ik willi you cond	illonea upon your ex	عمارين على الما ملك ملك الد ecution of a contract with to another subcontractor,
	•		DDE	Cartificat
(Name of Subcontra	actor)	(Amount of Subcontra		Certified DBE
	\$\$	·	DBE	Certified
(Name of Subcontra	ictor)	(Amount of Subcontra	act) Non-	DBE
subcontracting the subcontractor/supplies	work to another su	bcontractor, e) provision of this other bidders.	ccept as noted a form to the Prime Bl	described above without bove. The undersigned dder does not prevent the
			neering Services, L DBE Subcontractor	LC
		By: Westarche	isto	
	ote on this Schedule. Adjustme See "Note 3" on Schedule 1. a			
Federal Front End Do	ocuments			
Central Airfield Impr	ovements			Bid Forms v. 010422

Palm Beach International Airport

Addendum No. 1 | March 6, 2023

BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 2	3-3	Proje	ct/Bid Name	e: Central Airfield I	mprovements
Change Order/Task //	•	-			
Name of Prime Bidde	r. Range-Co.	:5:5 h	<u> (25,000)</u>	Industrica_	Toc
Name of DBE Firm: _					
The undersigned is conference of Florida's Unified Conference	ertified as a Disadvant ertification Program.(taged I Check	Business Er one or more	iterprise by Palm Be e classifications as a	each County or the State applicable:
□ Black □ Prime Contractor	⊔ Hispanic ଖ Subcontractor	xbWoı □ Ma	men nufacturer	□Other (Please S □ Supplier	Specify)
The undersigned is referenced project (sp	prepared to perform pecify in detail the part	the fol ticular	llowing des work and/or	cribed work in con- parts thereof to be	nection with the above- performed):
Additional Sheets ma	y be used as necessa	ary.			
Line Item/Lot No.	Item Description	n l	Qty/Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Bid Alternate 1 Items 26			(per attache	d\$ Estimate)	\$262,430.00
BIG MICCITIGUE I MONTO I				\$	\$
		-		\$	\$
				\$	\$
The state of the s	ormal agreement for w ends to subcontract an	vork wi		tioned upon your ex	ecution of a contract with
	\$				Certified
(Name of Subcont	ractor)	(Amo	unt of Subcontra	ct) □ Non-	-DBE Certified
	\$\$		1 of Cult and a		
(Name of Subcont		•	unt of Subcontra	,	
subcontracting the		subcoi le prov	ntractor, existing is in the second contractor of the second contractor		described above without bove. The undersigned idder does not prevent the
		Rol	berts Traffic M	DBE Subcontractor	
		Ву:	Grea 3 1	Lisa Bircl	nfield, President
¹ Do not reduce supplier's or reflected on Schedule 1 on	quote on this Schedule. Adjus ly. See "Note 3" on Schedule	itments fo 1. Amou	Signature or purposes of the unts for materials	tegraining the value of a su and supplies should be br	opplier's participation should be oken out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13)
Federal Front End Central Airfield In Palm Beach Intern	nprovements	В	F - 21R of 48R		Bid Forms v. 010422 um No. 3 March 13, 2023

BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR "(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 2	23-3	Projec	ਈBid Name:	: Central Airfield	Improvements
Change Order/Task	/Amendment No. (If ap				
Name of Prime Bidde	er. <u>Rangei</u>	Con	Упевт		
Name of DBE Firm:	Chin Dlesel				
The undersigned is c of Florida's Unified G	ertified as a Disadvant ertification Program. (aged Br Check o	usiness Ēnte ne or more (erprise by Palm E classifications as	each County or the State applicable:
el Black	o Hispanic n-Subcontractor	¤Wom ¤ Man	en ufa cture r	nOther (Flease	Specify)
renerenced biolect (at	реслу и гоекан две рад	ichisl M	wing descri ork and/or p	ibed work in c or arts thereof to be	nection with the above- performed):
Additional Sheets ma	y be used as necessa	ry.			
厂, Line Item/Lot No.	Truck ay / Hus	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	2tý/Units: ::: /-:/:\$ \$ \$	<u> 459000</u>	\$ Total Price
			\$		\$
			\$		\$
e diffi Dearl Coulity.	mal agreement for wo nds to subcontract any llowing:	rk with y		ned upon your ex	ecution of a contract with another subcontractor,
(Neme of Subcontre		(Amount o	f Subcontract)		Certified
(Name of Subcontra	\$		Subcontract)	□ Non-l □ DBE □ Non-l	Certified
subcontractor/supplier subcontractor from pro	ns that it has the reson work to another su understands that the p viding quotations to o	trees ne beonfra provision ther bid Chin D Printed By:	cessary to p ctor, excep n of this form lers. lese! Name of DBS	perform the work as noted about to the Prime Bid	described above without ove. The undersigned der does not prevent the
Federal Front End Doo Central Airfield Impro Palm Beach Internation	vements		****	Addendra	Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13) Bid Forms v. 010422 No. 1 March 6, 2023

Schedule1 (v 07-03-13)

**BID ALTERNATE 2 SCHEDULE 1 LIST OF PROPOSED DBE FIRMS (Attachment No. 3 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid Name: Central Airfield Improvements	field Improvements	Project Bio	Project Bld No: PB 23-3			
Name of Prime Bidder: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	er Construction Industrie	1	rder/Task/Amen	Change Order/Task/Amendment No (If Applicable): Addendum 1, 2, and 3	plicable): Adder	dum 1, 2, and 3
Jamie Street	Jamie Timming	Bid Opening Date:		3/16/2023		
Collact Ferson: Congress Ave.: West	ss Ave., West Palm Beach, FL 33409		Department: AIRPORTS	S	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	
Address: (561)	(561) 793-9400		361) 790-4332 E	-mail Address:	estimaing@rangerconstruction.com jamie.timming@rangerconstruction.c	estimating@rangerconstruction.com Fax No: (561) 790-4332 E-mail Address: jamie.timming@rangerconstruction.com
					Dollar Amount	
Name, Address & Phone No. of DBE Firm	Description of Type of Work	(Check applicable box)	Black	Mepanic	Мотеп	Other (Please Specify)
		n Srime Contractor				
USA Sweeping, Inc. D/B/A Facilities Pro-Sweep	Power Sweeping	Subcontractor o Supplier	↔	€9	\$ 10,000.00	ଟେ
2950 W. 84th Sueet, #10 Historh, FL 33018		□ Manufacturer				
Roberts Traffic Marking Corp	Pavement Markings	Subcontractor	€₽	↔	\$ 25,375.00	€⇒
Hollywood, FL 33020		o Manufacturer				
Chin Diesel	Hau'ing / Trucking	D Prime Contractor A Subcontractor Contractor	\$ 2,500.00	↔	↔	⇔
Bombroke Pines, Ft. 33024		n Manufacturer				

37,875.00

Total Value of DBE Participation \$_

€9

60

69

69

D Prime Contractor
Subcontractor
Supplier
Manufacturer

Additional sheets may be used if necessary.

The amounts listed on this form for each DBE Firm must be supported by the price or percentage included on Schedule 2, "Letter of Intent to Perform as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise", in order to be counted toward attainment of the DBE goal.

2. Firms identified on this form must be certified as a DBE by the State of Florida's Unified Certification Program.

3. If materials or supplies are proposed to be purchased from a DBE regular dealer, sixty percent (60%) of the proposed expenditure (i.e. do not reduce supplier's quote).

4. If materials or supplier's quote for purposes of determining value of DBE participation. Amounts listed on schedule 2 should reflect full expenditure (i.e. do not reduce supplier's quote).

By signing this form the undersigned Prime Bidder is committing to utilize the above referenced DBE firms on the Project and that the Prime Bidder will monitor the DBE Firms

March 16, 2023

Date:

	BF - 18R of 48R
المعادلة ال معادلة المعادلة الم	Jamie Timming / Vice President
By:	Jamie Timi

BID ALTERNATE 2 SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR

**(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 23-3	Project/Bid Nam	e: Central Airfield	Improvements
Change Order/Task /Amendment No. (if app	licable);		
Name of Prime Bidder: Ranger Co	instruct	ion Tadus	The In
Name of DBE Firm: USA SWEEPING, INC. D			
The undersigned is certified as a Disadvanta of Florida's Unified Certification Program. C	aged Business E heck one or mor	nterprise by Palm B e classifications as	each County or the State applicable:
☐ Black ☐ Hispanic ☐ Prime Contractor ☐ Subcontractor	∎Women ⊔ Manufactureг	□Other (Please □ Supplier	Specify)
The undersigned is prepared to perform the referenced project (specify in detail the particular than the p	he following des cular work and/c	scribed work in cor or parts thereof to be	nection with the above-performed);
Additional Sheets may be used as necessar	y.		
Line Item/Lot No. Item Description	Qty/Units	Unit Price	Total Price
POWER SWEEPING		\$165.00/HR	\$165.00/HR
Succesing	1-45	\$10,000,-	\$10,000,-
5		\$	\$
		\$	\$
at the following price1 \$165.00/HR - 3 HRS N	MINIMUM (Subcontractor/Suppl	# 10,000	
and will enter into a formal agreement for wo Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends to subcontract any please complete the following:	ork with you cond	litioned upon your ex	
		505	no ale a
(Name of Subcontractor)	(Amount of Subcontra		Certified DRF
(Name of Subcontractor)	(Amount of Subcontin	,	Certified
(Name of Subcontractor)	(Amount of Subcontra	act) E Non	-DBE
The undersigned affirms that it has the reso subcontracting the work to another subcontractor/supplier understands that the subcontractor from providing quotations to determine the subcontractor from providing quotations.	abcontractor, ea provision of this	xcept as noted a	bove. The undersigned
	VIVIANE IOSCO	TE	
	Printed Name of	DBE Sybcont potor	
	By: Signature	Cat.	
¹ Do not reduce supplier's quote on this Schedule. Adjustmereflected on Schedule 1 only. See "Note 3" on Schedule 1.	ents for purposes of de Amounts for materials	etermining the value of a su and supplies should be bro	pplier's participation should be oken out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13)
Federal Front End Documents	<u></u>		
Central Airfield Improvements			Bid Forms v. 010422
Palm Beach International Airport		Addend	lum No. 1 March 6, 2023

BF - 20R of 46R













GREATER ORLANDO Aviation Authority

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Certificate of Eligibility

USA SWEEPING INC DBA FACILITIES PRO-SWEEP

MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF 49 CFR, PART 26 APPROVED NAICS CODES:

561790



Florida Department of Transportation Samuel (Sammy) Febres DBE & Small Business Development Munager



MIAMI-DADE)







BID ALTERNATE 2 SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR **(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB 23-3	Proje	ect/Bid Nam	e: Central Airfield I	mprovements	
Change Order/Task /Amendme	ent No. (if applicab	le):			
Name of Prime Bidder: 🔀 🕡	Mr. Const	-nuctuu	a Industri	s Inc.	
Name of DBE Firm: ROBER					
The undersigned is certified as of Florida's Unified Certification					
□ Black □ Hispar □ Prime Contractor 및 Subco		men anufacturer		Specify)	
The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above-referenced project (specify in detail the particular work and/or parts thereof to be performed):					
Additional Sheets may be used	l as necessary.				
Line Item/Lot No. Iter	n Description	Qty/Units	Unit Přice	Total Price	
Bid Alternate 2 Items 28, 29, 31		(per Estimat		\$25,375.00	
272			\$	\$	
			\$	\$	
			\$	\$	
at the following price ¹ \$25,375 and will enter into a formal agree Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends to su please complete the following:	(Subc eement for work wi		tioned upon your ex		
	φ.		a DRE	Certified	
(Name of Subcontractor)	-Φ(Amo	unt of Subcontra	ct) □ Non-		
(Harris of Substitution)	\$			Certified	
(Name of Subcontractor)	(Ато	unt of Subcontra	ct) 🗆 Non-	DBE	
The undersigned affirms that it subcontracting the work to subcontractor/supplier underst subcontractor from providing of	another subcor ands that the provi	ntractor, ex ision of this	cept as noted al	bove. The undersigned	
Roberts Traffic Marking Corp. Printed Name of DBE Subcontractor					
By Lisa Birchfield, President Signiture Do not reduce supplier's quote on this Schedule. Adjustments for purposes of determining the value of a supplier's participation should be reflected on Schedule 1 only. See "Note 3" on Schedule 1. Amounts for materials and supplies should be broken out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.07.03.13)					
Federal Front End Documents Central Airfield Improvements Palm Beach International Airpo	ort	- 22R of 48R	. ,	Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13) Bid Forms v. 010422 m No. 3 March 13, 2023	



projects@robertstraffic.com

2210 Hayes Street Hollywood, Florida 33020 (954) 929-2922 (305) 935-2922 Fax: (954) 929-3736 Estimate
03/14/2023

Customer

Project 23024

PBIA CENTRAL AIRFIELD IMPROVEMENTS PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS REHAB T/W B & F; R/W 14-32 SHOULDERS PALM BCH COUNTY DEPT OF AIRPORTS

Bid No. PB 23-3

thru Add# 3

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Cost	Total
(per shift)	Min. Paint Mobilization Charge		EA>	2,750.00	
(per shift)	Minimum Removal Mobilization Charge		EA>	3,980.00	
BASE BID	> BASE BID < PAVEMENT MARKING Line Items:				
P-620-5.2a	Pavement Marking, White with Glass Beads	42,100	SF	3.00	126,300.00
P-620-5.2b	Pavement Marking, Red with Glass Beads	1,000	SF	3.85	3,850.00
P-620-5.2c	Pavement Marking, Yellow with Glass Beads	45,200	SF	3.20	144,640.00
P-620-5.2d	Pavement Marking, Black w/o Glass Beads	51,400	SF	1.25	64,250.00
P-620-5.4a	Temporary Marking, White w/o Glass Beads	42,100	SF	1.40	58,940.00
P-620-5.4b	Temporary Marking, Yellow w/o Glass Beads	45,200	SF	1.60	72,320.00
P-620-5.5	Pavement Marking Removal, Waterborne>> Removal EXCLUDES: P-620-3.3b: "After removal of markings on asphalt pavement: apply a fog seal or seal coat to 'block out' the removarea to eliminate 'ghost' markings."	1,100 s, val	SF	3.85	4,235.00
ALT. 1	> BID ALTERNATE 1 <		•		
P-620-5.2a	1.Pavement Marking, White with Glass Beads	1,400	SF	3.25	4,550.00
P-620-5.2b	1.Pavement Marking, Red with Glass Beads	3,400	SF	3.85	13,090.00

Minimum Daily Mobilization / Per Trip Charge will be billed in cases of minor quantity/limited production. Pricing includes all materials, labor, installation and taxes. No bond, testing or permit fees are included. Provide two sets of current Plans and Specs prior to first mobilization. A minimum of two weeks advance notification is required for scheduling. Contractor to handle all required MOT / work zone traffic control during installations. Contractor to supply: Surveyor for layout, Light Towers and relocations during installations, on-site Supervision/any necessary radio contact with ATCT, water and dump site for removal debris; "protection of markings." Areas to be clean and free of debris. High-Pressure cleaning of concrete surfaces is required.

No warranty on unprepared concrete surfaces.

This Estimate is to be included as an Exhibit and made part of any Contract/P.O. Pricing valid for 14 days. By signing below, you are accepting this proposal. Roberts Traffic Marking agrees to perform the above work and you agree to promptly pay Roberts Traffic Marking the amounts shown.

Certified "WBE", "OBE", "CDBE" and "CSBE".

Acceptance Signature, Title & Date

Thank you!

Roberts Traffic Marking

projects@robertstraffic.com

2210 Hayes Street Hollywood, Florida 33020 (954) 929-2922 (305) 935-2922 Fax: (954) 929-3736 Estimate

03/14/2023

Customer

Project

23024 PBIA CENTRAL AIRFIELD IMPROVEMENTS PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS

REHAB T/W B & F; R/W 14-32 SHOULDERS PALM BCH COUNTY DEPT OF AIRPORTS

Bid No. PB 23-3 thru Add# 3

		Did No. 11	20-5	un a Maa	жэ
ltem	Description	Quantity	Unit	Cost	Total
P-620-5.2c	1.Pavement Marking, Yellow with Glass Beads	34,000	SF	3.35	113,900.00
P-620-5 . 2d	1.Pavement Marking, Black w/o Glass Beads	32,700	SF	1.25	40,875.00
P-620-5.4a	1.Temporary Marking, White w/o Glass Beads	1,400	SF	1.40	1,960.00
P-620-5.4b	1.Temporary Marking, Yellow w/o Glass Beads	34,000	SF	1.65	56,100.00
P-620-5.5	1.Pavement Marking Removal, Waterborne >> Removal EXCLUDES: P-620-3.3b: "After removal of markings on asphalt pavements apply a fog seal or seal coat to 'block out' the removarea to eliminate 'ghost' markings."		SF	3.85	31,955.00
ALT. 2	> BID ALTERNATE 2 <		•		
P-620-5.2c	2.Pavement Marking, Yellow with Glass Beads	4,300	SF	3.35	14,405.00
P-620-5.2d	2.Pavement Marking, Black w/o Glass Beads	3,100	SF	1.25	3,875.00
P-620-5.4b	2.Temporary Marking, Yellow w/o Glass Beads	4,300	SF	1.65	7,095.00
					·

Total: \$762,340.00

 $\sim \sim \sim$ PAGE 2 OF 3 $\sim \sim \sim$

Refer to Page 3 of 3 for additional notes and qualifications.

Minimum Daily Mobilization / Per Trip Charge will be billed in cases of minor quantity/limited production. Pricing includes all materials, labor, installation and taxes. No bond, testing or permit fees are included. Provide two sets of current Plans and Specs prior to first mobilization. A minimum of two weeks advance notification is required for scheduling. Contractor to handle all required MOT / work zone traffic control during installations. Contractor to supply: Surveyor for layout, Light Towers and relocations during installations, on-site Supervision/any necessary radio contact with ATCT, water and dump site for removal debris; "protection of markings." Areas to be clean and free of debris. High-Pressure cleaning of concrete surfaces is required. No warranty on unprepared concrete surfaces.

This Estimate is to be included as an Exhibit and made part of any Contract/P.O. Pricing valid for 14 days. By signing below, you are accepting this proposal. Roberts Traffic Marking agrees to perform the above work and you agree to promptly pay Roberts Traffic Marking the amounts shown.

Certified "WBE", "DBE", "CDBE" and "CSBE";

Page 2

Acceptance Signature, Title & Date



projects@robertstraffic.com

2210 Hayes Street Hollywood, Florida 33020 (954) 929-2922 (305) 935-2922 Fax: (954) 929-3736 Estimate 03/14/2023

Customer

Project 23024

PBIA CENTRAL AIRFIELD IMPROVEMENTS PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS

REHAB T/W B & F; R/W 14-32 SHOULDERS PALM BCH COUNTY DEPT OF AIRPORTS

Bid No. PB 23-3

thru Add# 3

Item Do

Description

Quantity

Unit

Cost

Total

--> Payment for any additional markings or marking removal, including work not paid directly by Owner under contract line items, will be invoiced directly to Contractor at estalished unit prices.

RE: ADD#3: "Payment for temporaray obscuring of pavement markings....included in pay item 01030-8.1 Maintenance of AOA Traffic."

Black-out Paint will be billed to Contractor under line item P-620-5.2d.

Minimum daily mobilization charges will apply (per shift, per activity).

CONTRACTOR to provide the following:

-- Full Survey for striping layout prior to each mobilization (Gen. Note 31, PvmtMkg Plan Notes 2 & 10); Vacuum Truck for prep & bead recovery during all mobilizations (Gen. Note 30, PvmtMkg Plan Note 8 & P-620-3.9); Light Towers, staged and maintained; Any required water for prep or removal activities to be supplied by Contractor; disposal of debris to be handled by Contractor; on-site Water source and dumpsite; MOT; Flagmen; Protection of work - Restriping of haul routes or any other construction repairs to be paid directly by Contractor at above unit pricing (Gen. Note 6 & PvmtMkg Plan Note 9); Any required fog seal after marking removal; On-site Supt/Supervision and Escort; Permits, Testing, Inspections, As-builts, Bond.

--->> Roberts Traffic Marking is a Certified Striping Contractor - WBE / CBE / SBE / Florida DBE

Minimum Daily Mobilization / Per Trip Charge will be billed in cases of minor quantity/limited production. Pricing includes all materials, labor, installation and taxes. No bond, testing or permit fees are included. Provide two sets of current Plans and Specs prior to first mobilization. A minimum of two weeks advance notification is required for scheduling. Contractor to handle all required MOT / work zone traffic control during installations. Contractor to supply: Surveyor for layout, Light Towers and relocations during installations, on-site Supervision/any necessary radio contact with ATCT, water and dump site for removal debris; "protection of markings." Areas to be clean and free of debris. High-Pressure cleaning of concrete surfaces is required.

No warranty on unprepared concrete surfaces.

This Estirnate is to be included as an Exhibit and made part of any Contract/P.O. Pricing valid for 14 days. By signing below, you are accepting this proposal. Roberts Traffic Marking agrees to perform the above work and you agree to promptly pay Roberts Traffic Marking the amounts shown.

Certified "WBE", "DBE", "CDBE" and "CSBE"

Acceptance Signature, Title & Date

Thank you!

Page 3 of 3

BID ALTERNATE 2 SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR "(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No.: PB:	23-3	Pro	jeci/Bid Nar	ne: (Central Almiel	o ling	rovements	
Change Order/Task	/Amendment No. (if a	pplica	ble):					
Name of Prime Bidde	er: <u>Kavaje</u> v		MStrot	1311		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Name of DBE Firm:	Chin Diesel					·		
The undersigned is o of Florida's Unified C	ertified as a Disedvar ertification Program.	ntaged C heci	Business E cone or mo	inter re ci	prise by Palm assifications as	Beac s app	h County or the S licable:	State
∆ Glack ∪ Prime Contractor	n Hispanic n-Subcontractor		omen anufacturer		nOther (Pleas n Supplier	e Spac	ify)	
The undersigned is referenced project (sp	pecify in detail the par	rticular	oljowing de work and/c	scrlb v pa	ed work in co its thereof to b	nnec e per	don with the ab formed):	ove
Additional Sheets ma								
Line Hem/Lat No."	item Description		Qly/Units	*	Unit Price		Total Price	
	I redere of the	116	<u> </u>	<u>\$</u> -	2,500-	18	4500	
			1	3 473	333	18		
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			\$,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$		* <u>*</u>
at the following price?	\$2,500	ر م	>				1 1100	
and will enter into a for Palm Baach County, if the undersigned interplease complete the for	rmal agreement for w nds to subcontract en Nowlng:	ork wil	h you condi	tion	ed upon your e	ර නා	other subconfrac	
(Name of Subcontra		(Amou	nt of Subconfize	-33	a DBE a Non		fled	
<u></u>	\$\$				o DB8	Certi	fied	
(Neme of Subcontra	c ic1)	(Aineu	ni of Subconusc	4)	n Non	DBE		
The undersigned affirm subcontracting the v subcontractor/supplier subcontractor from pro	work to enother e understands that the	noodu uvovie	tractor, exi ion of this f	cepi	es noteo a	bove.	The underside	ಎಂದ
		Chin Printed	Diesel	upcon	atractor -			
Do not reduce suppliers quot effected on Schedule 1 only. 8	e on this Schedule. Adjustra God "Mole 3" on Schedule 1,	By: ents for p Amounts	Signature surposes of dete for meterials o	iminir nd su	hg the value of a sup pplies chould be bro	piler's i	participalion should be in the table above, Schedule 2 (v.07-03	L-13)
Federal Front End Do				····,-··,_		·.		
Central Airfield impra Palm Beach Internatio					adrii r		i Forme v. 010422	
t one model thereigh	reat without	BF-	20R of 46R.		naaendu	m IYO.	1 March 6, 2023	

23-0679

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BUDGET TRANSFER

Airport Passenger Facility Charges Fund

FUND 4112

Page 1 of 1 pages

Advantage Document Numbers BGRV:

BGEX:

042123*1232

	REMAINING	BALANCE			
EXPENDED/	ENCUMBERED	BUDGET As of 04/21/23			
	ADJUSTED	BUDGET			
		DECREASE			
		INCREASE			
	CURRENT	BUDGET			
	ORIGINAL	BUDGET			
		ACCOUNT NAME	-		
		ACCT.NUMBER			REVENUES/EXPENDITURES

38,689,207 22,914,790

257,544

38,946,751 22,914,790

16,242,272

16,242,272

22,704,479 39,157,062

21,951,959 37,909,492

Transfer to Aiport Improvement & Dev Fund 4111

Reserves Improvement Program

121-A900-9909 820-9000-9923

61,861,541

16,242,272

16,242,272

61,861,541

59,861,451

Total Receipts and Balances

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Office of Financial Management & Budget

Administration/Budget Department Approval

OFMB Department - Posted

Signatures & Dates

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNT

By Board of County Commissioners

At Meeting of

Tuesday, May 16, 202

of the original filed in my office. Comptroller certify this to be add JOSEPH ABRUZZO, Clerk

5P3.6

23- 6680

	Ċ	1	١
	ζ		
	c	٣	
	Ì	-	
	٦		
,	•		
	:		
•	Ċ		١
	•	•	•
,	_	-	
	C		
	ζ		
	9	u	
L	ב	L	

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BUDGET AMENDMENT Airport Improvement & Development Fund

Advantage Document Numbers

042123*1233 042123*497

BGRV: BGEX:

ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME	ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	EXPENDED/ ENCUMBERED As of 04/21/23	REMAINING BALANCE
REVENUES							
121-A456-8224 Tr From Airport PFC Fund 4112	0	0	16,242,272	0	16,242,272		
Total Receipts and Balances	187,285,160	187,644,684	16,242,272	0	203,886,956		
EXPENDITURES							
121-A456-6504 IOTB non Infrastructure 121-A900-9909 Res-Improvement Program	30,976,327	21,746,850	20,228,017	3,985,745	20,228,017	0	20,228,017
Total Appropriations & Expenditures	187,285,160	187,644,684	20,228,017	3,985,745	203,886,956		

Administration/Budget Department Approval Office of Financial Management & Budget INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION OFMB Department - Posted

12/23 TATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH I, JOSEPH ABRUZZO, Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller certify this to be a true and correct copy be a true and correct copy MAY 1 6 2023 of the original filed in my office

By Board of County Commissioners

Signatures & Dates

Tuesday, May 16, 2023 At Meeting of

6 A.B.C